CMAS 4th World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

CMAS
50 m SF Men
Results
RANK LN SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM FINAL
Heat 1 of 4
1 3 KEMPA Bartosz POL 1988 M30+ GENGARS WROCLAW 19.34
2 4 HIROMOTO Yoshiya JPN 1964 M60+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FED. 23.20
3 7 SHOKRY SANAD Michael EGY 1979 M40+ EGYPTIAN DIVING & LIFESAVING F. 24.04
4 5 MELNIK Eduard GBR 1963 M60+ NORTHERN LIGHTS FINSWIMMING CL. 26.52
5 2 GIANNINI Alberto SUl 1959 M60+ FED. SUISSE SP. SUBAQUATIQUES 29.60
6 6 PIETZSCH Hans Gerd GER 1943 M80+ VDST MASTER TEAM 31.67 WR
Issued: 10 JUL 2024 at 9:12
Heat 2 of 4
1 4 KOZLOVSZKY Miklos HUN 1974 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 21.46
2 7 MANCISIDOR Gregorio ESP 1971 M50+ IGARONDO URPEKOAK 21.66
3 6 SZABO Peter HUN 1974 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 22,15
4 5 SADOREYV Oleg EST 1973 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 22.39
5 1 VENOHR Heiko GER 1963 M60+ VDST MASTER TEAM 22.60
6 3 SZABO Gyorgy HUN 1970 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 24.15
7 8 MAIRE Frederic AUS 1964 M60+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN FINSWIMMING 25.00
8 2 MCLAWSON Sukura USA 1984 M40+ UNDERWATER SOCIETY OF AMERICA 26.82
Issued: 10 JUL 2024 at 9:15
Heat 3 of 4
1 7 AL-DARDASAWI Hamza JOR 1992 M30+ THE ROYAL JORDANIAN MARINE SP. 19.51
2 6 MONGE AROCENA Patxi Libe ESP 1967 M50+ IGARONDO URPEKOAK 19.81
3 4 ABD ELHAMED Mohamed EGY 1991 M30+ SMOUHA SPORTING CLUB 20.12
4 3 PEREZ KOSKOWSKA Cristian PER 1976 M40+ PUNTA ROCAS 20.32
5 2 ARMAS Joel USA 1975 M40+ UNDERWATER SOCIETY OF AMERICA 20.42
6 5 CATEL Aurelien FRA 1989 MB30+ SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES 20.89
7 1 TARSIM Wajih FRA 1993 MB30+ SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES 21.45
8 8 ISHIMOTO Kiyotsugu JPN 1975 M40+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FED. 21.49
Issued: 10 JUL 2024 at 9:18
Heat 4 of 4
1 2 RODRIGUEZ Diego USA 1974 M50+ UNDERWATER SOCIETY OF AMERICA 18.52 WR
2 5 RAMIREZ SANCHEZ Rafael COL 1982 M40+ CLUB CALYPSO 18.55
3 3 ABD EL FDIEL Mohamed EGY 1991 M30+ SMOUHA SPORTING CLUB 18.83
3 6 MIRONOV Vasilii CM1 1983 M40+ STEPANOVA 18.83
5 4 ALMANSOOR Mansoor KUW 1984 M40+ KUWAIT DIVING & LIFESAVING FED. 18.97
6 1 MERKURI Maksim EST 1971 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 18.98
7 7 RUIZ Martin Carlos ESP 1977 M40+ CN HOSPITALET 19.82
NOT CLASSIFIED
8 ABDELMOTALEB Mohamed EGY 1988 M30+ CANAL SUEZ SPORTING CLUB DSQ
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CMAS 4th World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

Issued: 10 JUL 2024 at 9:21

Belgrade (SRB), 10 July - 11 July 2024

CMAS
50 m SF Men
Results
RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN FED TEAM HEAT LN RNK FINAL Record
Masters M80+
WR : 31.76
1 PIETZSCH Hans Gerd 1943 GER VDST MASTER TEAM 1 6 6.. 31.67 Gold WR
Masters M60+
WR : 20.53
1 VENOHR Heiko 1963 GER VDST MASTER TEAM 2 1 5 22.60 Gold
2 HIROMOTO Yoshiya 1964 JPN JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FED. 1 4 2 23.20 Silver
3 MAIRE Frederic 1964 AUS OZFIN AUSTRALIAN FINSWIMMING 2 8 7 25.00 Bronze
4 MELNIK Eduard 1963 GBR NORTHERN LIGHTS FINSWIMMING CL. 1 5 4 26.52
5 GIANNINI Alberto 1959 SUI FED. SUISSE SP. SUBAQUATIQUES 1 2 5 29.60
Masters M50+
WR : 18.72
1 RODRIGUEZ Diego 1974 USA UNDERWATER SOCIETY OF AMERICA 4 2 1.. 18.52 Gold WR
2 MERKURI Maksim 1971 EST ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 4 1 6.. 18.98 Silver
3 MONGE AROCENA Patxi Libe 1967 ESP IGARONDO URPEKOAK 3 6 2.. 19.81 Bronze
4 KOZLOVSZKY Miklos 1974 HUN HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 2 4 1. 21.46
5 MANCISIDOR Gregorio 1971 ESP IGARONDO URPEKOAK 2 7 2. 21.66
6 SZABO Peter 1974 HUN HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 2 6 3.. 22.15
7 SADOREV Oleg 1973 EST ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 2 5 4., 22.39
8 SZABO Gyorgy 1970 HUN HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 2 3 6.. 24.15
Masters M40+
WR : 17.79
1 RAMIREZ SANCHEZ Rafael 1982 COL CLUB CALYPSO 4 5 2.. 18.55 Gold
2 MIRONOV Vasilii 1983 CMH1 STEPANOVA 4 6 3. 18.83 Silver
3 ALMANSOOR Mansoor 1984 KUW KUWAIT DIVING & LIFESAVING FED. 4 4 5.. 18.97 Bronze
4 RUIZ Martin Carlos 1977 ESP CN HOSPITALET 4 7 7.. 19.82
5 PEREZ KOSKOWSKA Cristian 1976 PER PUNTA ROCAS 3 3 4. 20.32
6 ARMAS Joel 1975 USA UNDERWATER SOCIETY OF AMERICA 3 2 5.. 20.42
7 ISHIMOTO Kiyotsugu 1975 JPN JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FED. 3 8 8.. 21.49
8 SHOKRY SANAD Michael 1979 EGY EGYPTIAN DIVING & LIFESAVING F. 1 7 3.. 24.04
9 MCLAWSON Sukura 1984 USA UNDERWATER SOCIETY OF AMERICA 2 2 8.. 26.82
Masters M30+
WR : 17.40
1 ABD EL FDIEL Mohamed 1991 EGY SMOUHA SPORTING CLUB 4 3 3.. 18.83 Gold
2 KEMPA Bartosz 1988 POL GENGARS WROCLAW 1 3 1.. 19.34 Silver
3 AL-DARDASAWI Hamza 1992 JOR THE ROYAL JORDANIAN MARINE SP. 3 7 1.. 19.51 Bronze
4 ABD ELHAMED Mohamed 1991 EGY SMOUHA SPORTING CLUB 3 4 3.. 20.12
5 CATEL Aurelien 1989 FRA SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES 3 5 6.. 20.89
6 TARSIM Wajih 1993 FRA SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES 3 1 7. 21.45
NOT CLASSIFIED
8 ABDELMOTALEB Mohamed 1988 EGY CANAL SUEZ SPORTING CLUB DSQ
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CMAS 4th World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

CMAS
50 m SF Women
Results REVISED
AS TO WED 10 JUL 2024
RANK LN SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM FINAL
Heat 1 of 3
1 5 HALLING Evelin EST 1978 M40+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 32.00
2 4 RENA STIPKOVIC Margerita CRO 1973 M50+ RK NEVERA 32.60
3 3 ARROYAVE GARCIA Nelsa COL 1955 M60+ TIBURONES DEL VALLE 34.67
Issued: 10 JUL 2024 at 9:22
Heat 2 of 3
1 4 HART Alina EST 1990 M30+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 24.27
2 5 ISHIHARA Mitsuru JPN 1967 M50+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FED. 25.41
3 7 BEREZEVSKAJA Margarita EST 1968 M50+ SPORDIKLUBI NORD 27.58
4 1 POVHA Anita EST 1970 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 28.44
5 2 KLAR Margarethe GER 1986 M30+ VDST MASTER TEAM 28.56
6 8 MACKIC Vancina Dunja CRO 1971 M50+ VISEVICA 35.22
NOT CLASSIFIED
3 PASSERI Miriam ITA 1972 M50+ SWIM TEAM ABRUZZO ASD DNS
6 SZABO Timea HUN 1982 M40+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION DNS
Issued: 10 JUL 2024 at 9:25
Heat 3 of 3
1 4 FRANCONE Cristina ITA 1975 M40+ FRANCONE 20.86
2 5 GOSZTAK Evelin HUN 1984 M40+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 2211
3 2 SAPSAlIryna GER 1984 M40+ VDST MASTER TEAM 22.75
4 8 DIACOMIHALIS Justine AUS 1979 M40+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN FINSWIMMING 23.20
5 7 OLEC Nonna ESP 1962 M60+ CLUB SAPEMA 23.83 WR
6 1 LOPEZ Annett GER 1977 M40+ VDST MASTER TEAM 25.10
7 6 LONARDONI MAS Cristina ESP 1975 M40+ CLUB SAPEMA 26.08
NOT CLASSIFIED
3 RADTSENKO Maria EST 1982 M40+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION DNS
Issued: 10 JUL 2024 at 9:29
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CMAS 4th World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

CMAS
50 m SF Women
Results REVISED
AS TO WED 10 JUL 2024
RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN FED TEAM HEAT LN RNK FINAL Record
Masters M60+
WR : 25.32
1 OLEC Nonna 1962 ESP CLUB SAPEMA 3 7 5.. 23.83 Gold WR
2 ARROYAVE GARCIA Nelsa 1955 COL TIBURONES DEL VALLE 1 3 3.. 34.67 Silver
Masters M50+
WR : 23.86
1 ISHIHARA Mitsuru 1967 JPN JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FED. 2 5 2.. 25.41 Gold
2 BEREZEVSKAJA Margarita 1968 EST SPORDIKLUBI NORD 2 7 3.. 27.58 Silver
3 POVHA Anita 1970 EST ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 2 1 4.. 28.44 Bronze
4 RENA STIPKOVIC Margerita 1973 CRO  RKNEVERA 1 4 2. 32.60
5 MACKIC Vancina Dunja 1971 CRO  VISEVICA 2 8 6.. 35.22
NOT CLASSIFIED
3 PASSERI Miriam 1972 ITA SWIM TEAM ABRUZZO ASD DNS
Masters M40+
WR : 20.14
1 FRANCONE Cristina 1975 ITA FRANCONE 3 4 1.. 20.86 Gold
2 GOSZTAK Evelin 1984 HUN HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 3 5 2.. 22.11 Silver
3 SAPSAI Iryna 1984 GER VDST MASTER TEAM 3 2 3.. 22.75 Bronze
4 DIACOMIHALIS Justine 1979 AUS OZFIN AUSTRALIAN FINSWIMMING 3 8 4.. 23.20
5 LOPEZ Annett 1977 GER VDST MASTER TEAM 3 1 6.. 25.10
6 LONARDONI MAS Cristina 1975 ESP CLUB SAPEMA 3 6 7.. 26.08
7 HALLING Evelin 1978 EST ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 1 5 1. 32.00
NOT CLASSIFIED
3 RADTSENKO Maria 1982 EST ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION DNS
6 SZABO Timea 1982 HUN HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION DNS
Masters M30+
WR : 20.56
1 HART Alina 1990 EST ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 2 4 1. 24.27 Gold
2 KLAR Margarethe 1986 GER VDST MASTER TEAM 2 2 5.. 28.56 Silver
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CMAS 4th World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

CMAS 100 m BF Men
Results
RANK LN SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM 50m FINAL
Heat 1 of 5
1 3 COSTIN Stelian HUN 1971 M50+ MURENA SZEGEDI USZO-ES BUVARKLU 30.02 32.15 1:02.17
2 4 BENEVELLI Fabio SUl 1974 M50+ BENEVELLI 33.57 36.50 1:10.07
3 5 SESANA Angelo ITA 1943 M80+ ASD PINNAVERDE 43.27 49.96 1:33.23
Issued: 10 JUL 2024 at 9:32
Heat 2 of 5
1 4 GARCIA Cayetano USA 1962 M60+ UNDERWATER SOCIETY OF AMERICA 27.91 29.61 57.52
2 5 BANDILLA Dalk - Ascan GER 1962 M60+ VDST MASTER TEAM 28.22 29.37 57.59
3 2 MCLAWSON Sukura USA 1984 M40+ UNDERWATER SOCIETY OF AMERICA 28.79 30.25 59.04
4 6 MAIRE Frederic AUS 1964 M60+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN FINSWIMMING 30.02 31.87 1:01.89
5 3 MELNIK Eduard GBR 1963 M60+ NORTHERN LIGHTS FINSWIMMING CL. 31.66 34.32 1:05.98
6 7 BILIC Josip CRO 1955 M60+ KPA KOSTRENA 38.97 40.07 1:19.04
Issued: 10 JUL 2024 at 9:35
Heat 3 of 5
1 4 MURTAS Mattia ITA 1984 M40+ ASD WATER LIFE SC CAGLIARI 24.88 27.10 51.98
2 6 ALAJMI Mohammad KUW 1983 M40+ KUWAIT DIVING & LIFESAVING FED. 24.59 28.57 53.16
3 1 HUSSAIN Faisal KUW 1971 M50+ KUWAIT DIVING & LIFESAVING FED. 27.69 29.90 57.59
4 2 JOVIC Milan SRB 1978 M40+ OSTOJIC 28.69 31.91 1:00.60
5 7 ZELIC Goran SRB 1968 M50+ OSTOJIC 29.86 31.69 1:01.55
NOT CLASSIFIED
3 ABDELMOTALEB Mohamed EGY 1988 M30+ CANAL SUEZ SPORTING CLUB DNS
5 AMOROSO Ivan ITA 1974 M50+ SWIM TEAM ABRUZZO ASD DNS
8 PAVIC Zoltan SRB 1971 M50+ OSTOJIC DNS
Issued: 10 JUL 2024 at 9:38
Heat 4 of 5
1 6 SZABO Peter HUN 1974 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 24.30 26.40 50.70 WR
2 2 ABD ELHAMED Mohamed EGY 1991 M30+ SMOUHA SPORTING CLUB 24.21 26.55 50.76
3 4 NIAU Patrick FRA 1959 M60+ CLUB SA DU KREMLIN-BICETRE 24.54 27.27 51.81 WR
4 3 TARSIM Wajih FRA 1993 M30+ SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES 25.18 26.95 52.13
5 1 CARMIGNANI Enrico ITA 1973 M50+ DDS CAMAIORE APD 24.90 27.62 52.52
6 5 CATEL Aurelien FRA 1989 M30+ SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES 25.71 26.85 52.56
7 8 POSSANZINI Renato ITA 1962 M60+ SWIM TEAM ABRUZZO ASD 25.28 27.89 53.17
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RANK LN SURNAME & NAME

8 7 TANAKA Keniji

Issued: 10 JUL 2024 at 9:41

1 4 NEUMANN Alex
2 3 PICCOLO Valerio
3 6 PALMIERI Amato
4 5 ABD EL FDIEL Mohamed
5 2 RAMIREZ SANCHEZ Rafael
6 7 DIGIUSTO Nicola
7 8 LINK Sebastian
NOT CLASSIFIED

1 TAREK MOHAMED Mohamed

Issued: 10 JUL 2024 at 9:43

Belgrade (SRB), 10 July - 11 July 2024

FED BORN CAT TEAM

JPN 1986 M30+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FED.

Heat 5 of 5

FRA 1986 M30+ CLUB SA DU KREMLIN-BICETRE
ITA 1987 M30+ OCEANIKA NUOTO
ITA 1991 M30+ ASD SPARTA AVELLINO

EGY 1991 M30+ SMOUHA SPORTING CLUB

COL 1982 M40+ CLUB CALYPSO
ITA 1973 M50+ DDS CAMAIORE APD

GER 1984 M40+ VDST MASTER TEAM

EGY 1993 M30+ SHOOTING CLUB

26.65

22.13

22.49

22.28

23.57

25.61

28.71

24.77

28.73

24.38

24.30

26.79

25.55

24.44

21.41

26.20

FINAL

55.38

46.51

46.79

49.07

49.12

50.05

50.12

50.97

DNS

WR

WR
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CMAS 4th World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

CMAS
100 m BF Men
Results
RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN FED TEAM HEAT LN RNK FINAL Record
Masters M80+
WR : 1:12.81
1 SESANA Angelo 1943 ITA ASD PINNAVERDE 1 5 3.. 1:33.23 Gold
Masters M60+
WR : 54.12
1 NIAU Patrick 1959 FRA CLUB SA DU KREMLIN-BICETRE 4 4 3.. 51.81 Gold WR
2 POSSANZINI Renato 1962 ITA SWIM TEAM ABRUZZO ASD 4 8 7.. 53.17 Silver
3 GARCIA Cayetano 1962 USA UNDERWATER SOCIETY OF AMERICA 2 4 1. 57.52 Bronze
4 BANDILLA Dalk - Ascan 1962 GER VDST MASTER TEAM 2 5 2.. 57.59
5 MAIRE Frederic 1964 AUS OZFIN AUSTRALIAN FINSWIMMING 2 6 4., 1:01.89
6 MELNIK Eduard 1963 GBR NORTHERN LIGHTS FINSWIMMING CL. 2 3 5.. 1:05.98
7 BILIC Josip 1955 CRO KPA KOSTRENA 2 7 6.. 1:19.04
Masters M50+
WR : 51.12
1 DI GIUSTO Nicola 1973 ITA DDS CAMAIORE APD 5 7 6.. 50.12 Gold WR
2 SZABO Peter 1974 HUN HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 4 6 1. 50.70 Silver WR
3 CARMIGNANI Enrico 1973 ITA DDS CAMAIORE APD 4 1 5.. 52.52 Bronze
4 HUSSAIN Faisal 1971 KUW KUWAIT DIVING & LIFESAVING FED. 3 1 3.. 57.59
5 ZELIC Goran 1968 SRB OSTOJIC 3 7 5.. 1:01.55
6 COSTIN Stelian 1971 HUN MURENA SZEGEDI USZO-ES BUVARKLU 1 3 1. 1:02.17
7 BENEVELLI Fabio 1974 SUI BENEVELLI 1 4 2.. 1:10.07
NOT CLASSIFIED
5 AMOROSO Ivan 1974 ITA SWIM TEAM ABRUZZO ASD DNS
8 PAVIC Zoltan 1971 SRB OSTOJIC DNS
Masters M40+
WR : 48.49
1 RAMIREZ SANCHEZ Rafael 1982 COL CLUB CALYPSO 5 2 5 50.05 Gold
2 LINK Sebastian 1984 GER VDST MASTER TEAM 5 8 7 50.97 Silver
3 MURTAS Mattia 1984 ITA ASD WATER LIFE SC CAGLIARI 3 4 1 51.98 Bronze
4 ALAJMI Mohammad 1983 KUW KUWAIT DIVING & LIFESAVING FED. 3 6 2 53.16
5 MCLAWSON Sukura 1984 USA UNDERWATER SOCIETY OF AMERICA 2 2 3 59.04
6 JOVIC Milan 1978 SRB OSTOJIC 3 2 4 1:00.60
Masters M30+
WR : 47.13
1 NEUMANN Alex 1986 FRA CLUB SA DU KREMLIN-BICETRE 5 4 1. 46.51 Gold WR
2 PICCOLO Valerio 1987 ITA OCEANIKA NUOTO 5 3 2.. 46.79 Silver
3 PALMIERI Amato 1991 ITA ASD SPARTA AVELLINO 5 6 3.. 49.07 Bronze
4 ABD EL FDIEL Mohamed 1991 EGY SMOUHA SPORTING CLUB 5 5 4., 49.12
5 ABD ELHAMED Mohamed 1991 EGY SMOUHA SPORTING CLUB 4 2 2.. 50.76
6 TARSIM Wajih 1993 FRA SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES 4 3 4., 52.13
7 CATEL Aurelien 1989 FRA SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES 4 5 6.. 52.56
8 TANAKA Keniji 1986 JPN JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FED. 4 7 8.. 55.38
Belgrade (SRB), 10 July - 11 July 2024 Event 3
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RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN FED  TEAM HEAT LN RNK FINAL Record
NOT CLASSIFIED
3 ABDELMOTALEB Mohamed 1988 EGY CANAL SUEZ SPORTING CLUB DNS
1 TAREK MOHAMED Mohamed 1993 EGY SHOOTING CLUB DNS
Issued: 10 JUL 2024 at 9:46
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CMAS 4th World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

CMAS 100 m BF Women
Results
RANK LN SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM 50m FINAL
Heat 1 of 3
1 3 WOLFF Anna GER 1993 MB30+ VDST MASTER TEAM 34.40 35.94 1:10.34
2 4 RENA STIPKOVIC Margerita CRO 1973 M50+ RK NEVERA 35.01 38.65 1:13.66
NOT CLASSIFIED
5 ARROYAVE GARCIA Nelsa COL 1955 M60+ TIBURONES DEL VALLE DSQ
Issued: 10 JUL 2024 at 9:46
Heat 2 of 3
1 4 ISHIHARA Mitsuru JPN 1967 M50+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FED. 30.27 33.71 1:03.98
2 3 GOMEZ HURTADO Catalina COL 1984 M40+ SUBACUATIC 32.14 36.21 1:08.35
3 5 POVHA Anita EST 1970 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 35.70 36.97 1:12.67
4 6 HALLING Evelin EST 1978 M40+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 36.04 38.50 1:14.54
5 2 MACKIC Vancina Dunja CRO 1971 M50+ VISEVICA 37.10 39.70 1:16.80
6 7 OTS Jaanika EST 1970 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 37.57 40.21 1:17.78
Issued: 10 JUL 2024 at 9:49
Heat 3 of 3
1 4 GOSZTAK Evelin HUN 1984 M40+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 27.25 28.64 55.89
2 5 PIOTROWSKA Marta POL 1988 M30+ GENGARS WROCLAW 28.05 31.51 59.56
3 2 RZEPNICKA Agata POL 1982 M40+ GENGARS WROCLAW 28.88 32.15 1:01.03
4 1 PAAP Eili EST 1975 M40+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 30.41 31.72 1:02.13
5 8 VINCZE Beata HUN 1971 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 33.39 35.07 1:08.46
6 7 GUCIC Milena SRB 1975 M40+ OSTOJIC 32.36 37.15 1:09.51
NOT CLASSIFIED
3 PASSERI Miriam ITA 1972 M50+ SWIM TEAM ABRUZZO ASD DNS
6 SZABO Timea HUN 1982 M40+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION DNS
Issued: 10 JUL 2024 at 9:51
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CMAS 4th World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

CMAS
100 m BF Women
Results
RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN FED TEAM HEAT LN RNK FINAL Record
Masters M60+
WR : 1:03.38
NOT CLASSIFIED
5 ARROYAVE GARCIA Nelsa 1955 COL TIBURONES DEL VALLE DSQ
Masters M50+
WR : 59.07
1 ISHIHARA Mitsuru 1967 JPN JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FED. 2 4 1. 1:03.98 Gold
2 VINCZE Beata 1971 HUN HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 3 8 5.. 1:08.46 Silver
3 POVHA Anita 1970 EST ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 2 5 3.. 1:12.67 Bronze
4 RENA STIPKOVIC Margerita 1973 CRO  RKNEVERA 1 4 2. 1:13.66
5 MACKIC Vancina Dunja 1971 CRO  VISEVICA 2 2 5. 1:16.80
6 OTS Jaanika 1970 EST ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 2 7 6.. 1:17.78
NOT CLASSIFIED
3 PASSERI Miriam 1972 ITA SWIM TEAM ABRUZZO ASD DNS
Masters M40+
WR : 52.36
1 GOSZTAK Evelin 1984 HUN HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 3 4 1. 55.89 Gold
2 RZEPNICKA Agata 1982 POL GENGARS WROCLAW 3 2 3.. 1:01.03 Silver
3 PAAP Eili 1975 EST ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 3 1 4.. 1:02.13 Bronze
4 GOMEZ HURTADO Catalina 1984 COL SUBACUATIC 2 3 2.. 1:08.35
5 GUCIC Milena 1975 SRB  OSTOJIC 3 7 6. 1:09.51
6 HALLING Evelin 1978 EST ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 2 6 4., 1:14.54
NOT CLASSIFIED
6 SZABO Timea 1982 HUN HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION DNS
Masters M30+
WR : 52.02
1 PIOTROWSKA Marta 1988 POL GENGARS WROCLAW 3 5 2.. 59.56 Gold
2 WOLFF Anna 1993 GER VDST MASTER TEAM 1 3 1.. 1:10.34 Silver
Issued: 10 JUL 2024 at 9:52
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CMAS 4th World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

CMAS
400 m SF Men
Results
RANK LN SURNAME & NAME FED BORN 50m 100m 150m 200m 250m 300m 350m FINAL
TEAM CAT
Heat 1 of 2
1 3 SZABO Gyorgy HUN 1970 29.22 1:01.76 1:35.96 2:11.92 2:49.51 3:26.99 4:03.86 4:36.90
HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION M50+ 32.54 34.20 35.96 37.59 37.48 36.87 33.04
2 2 SENGPIEL Alexander GER 1969 31.17 1:06.91 1:44.02 2:21.92 3:00.81 3:39.02 4:16.35 4:52.67
VDST MASTER TEAM M50+ 35.74 37.11 37.90 38.89 38.21 37.33 36.32
3 6 BESSE Laurent FRA 1958 38.28 1:17.48 1:56.66 2:35.99 3:14.55 3:53.46 4:31.51 5:05.82
SEHVO OYONNAX M60+ 39.20 39.18 39.33 38.56 38.91 38.05 34.31
4 7 PIETZSCH Hans Gerd GER 1943 36.36 1:19.36 2:05.13 2:50.98 3:36.19 4:21.86 5:07.25 5:50.49
VDST MASTER TEAM M80+ 43.00 45.77 45.85 45.21 45.67 45.39 43.24
NOT CLASSIFIED
8 SHOKRY SANAD Michael EGY 1979 M40+ EGYPTIAN DIVING & LIFESAVING F. DNF
1 AL-DARDASAWI Hamza JOR 1992 M30+ THE ROYAL JORDANIAN MARINE SP. DNS
4 KEMPA Bartosz POL 1988 M30+ GENGARS WROCLAW DNS
5 STIPKOVIC Goran CRO 1974 M50+ RK NEVERA DNS
Issued: 10 JUL 2024 at 10:00
Heat 2 of 2
1 4 SOLIMAN Sayed Ali ITA 1985 24.01 49.81 1:16.55 1:43.91 2:11.67 2:39.40 3:07.64 3:34.32 WR
NPS MILAN M30+ 25.80 26.74 27.36 27.76 27.73 28.24 26.68
2 5 MIRONOV Vasilii CM1 1983 25.24 51.54 1:18.55 1:46.44 2:14.77 2:44.31 3:14.07 3:42.83
STEPANOVA M40+ 26.30 27.01 27.89 28.33 29.54 29.76 28.76
3 6 VENOHR Heiko GER 1963 27.00 56.60 1:27.11 1:57.59 2:27.91 2:57.51 3:26.30 3:53.92
VDST MASTER TEAM M60+ 29.60 30.51 30.48 30.32 29.60 28.79 27.62
4 3 KOZLOVSZKY Miklos HUN 1974 26.62 55.36 1:25.10 1:55.45 2:26.08 2:56.31 3:27.70 3:55.96
HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION M50+ 28.74 29.74 30.35 30.63 30.23 31.39 28.26
5 7 MANCISIDOR Gregorio ESP 1971 29.40 58.25 1:27.86 1:58.35 2:29.54 3:02.92 3:34.77 4:07.97
IGARONDO URPEKOAK M50+ 28.85 29.61 30.49 31.19 33.38 31.85 33.20
6 2 TAREK MOHAMED Mohamed EGY 1993 26.65 56.84 1:27.82 1:59.76 2:32.38 3:06.58 3:38.46 4:10.56
SHOOTING CLUB M30+ 30.19 30.98 31.94 32.62 34.20 31.88 32.10
7 8 SIIMAN Andres EST 1973 26.63 56.56 1:29.69 2:03.79 2:39.55 3:17.72 3:54.88 4:31.61
ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION M50+ 29.93 33.13 34.10 35.76 38.17 37.16 36.73
8 1 SADOREV Oleg EST 1973 26.48 57.62 1:32.50 2:09.90 2:49.33 3:25.29 4:00.40 4:34.02
ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION M50+ 31.14 34.88 37.40 39.43 35.96 35.11 33.62
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CMAS 4th World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

CMAS
400 m SF Men
Results
RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN FED TEAM HEAT LN RNK FINAL Record
Masters M80+
WR : 5:48.86
1 PIETZSCH Hans Gerd 1943 GER VDST MASTER TEAM 1 7 4.. 5:50.49 Gold
Masters M60+
WR : 3:53.34
1 VENOHR Heiko 1963 GER VDST MASTER TEAM 2 6 3.. 3:53.92 Gold
2 BESSE Laurent 1958 FRA SEHVO OYONNAX 1 6 3.. 5:05.82 Silver
Masters M50+
WR : 3:41.66
1 KOZLOVSZKY Miklos 1974 HUN HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 2 3 4.. 3:55.96 Gold
2 MANCISIDOR Gregorio 1971 ESP IGARONDO URPEKOAK 2 7 5.. 4:07.97 Silver
3 SIIMAN Andres 1973 EST ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 2 8 7.. 4:31.61 Bronze
4 SADOREV Oleg 1973 EST ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 2 1 8.. 4:34.02
5 SZABO Gyorgy 1970 HUN HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 1 3 1. 4:36.90
6 SENGPIEL Alexander 1969 GER VDST MASTER TEAM 1 2 2. 4:52.67
NOT CLASSIFIED
5 STIPKOVIC Goran 1974 CRO RK NEVERA DNS
Masters M40+
WR : 3:32.14
1 MIRONOV Vasilii 1983 CM1 STEPANOVA 2 5 2.. 3:42.83 Gold
NOT CLASSIFIED
8 SHOKRY SANAD Michael 1979 EGY EGYPTIAN DIVING & LIFESAVING F. DNF
Masters M30+
WR : 3:38.52
1 SOLIMAN Sayed Ali 1985 ITA NPS MILAN 2 4 1.. 3:34.32 Gold WR
2 TAREK MOHAMED Mohamed 1993 EGY SHOOTING CLUB 2 2 6.. 4:10.56 Silver
NOT CLASSIFIED
1 AL-DARDASAWI Hamza 1992 JOR THE ROYAL JORDANIAN MARINE SP. DNS
4 KEMPA Bartosz 1988 POL GENGARS WROCLAW DNS
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CMAS 4th World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

CMAS
400 m SF Women
Results
RANK LN SURNAME & NAME FED BORN 50m 100m 150m 200m 250m 300m 350m FINAL
TEAM CAT
Heat 1 of 2
1 4 KLAR Margarelhe GER 1986 30.51 1:04.54 1:41.14 2:18.91 2:56.66 3:34.64 4:12.22 4:47.02
VDST MASTER TEAM M30+ 34.03 36.60 37.77 37.75 37.98 37.58 34.80
2 5 PAAPEili EST 1975 34.38 1:12.67 1:52.00 2:31.51 3:10.79 3:51.39 4:29.15 5:07.74
ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION M40+ 38.29 39.33 39.51 39.28 40.60 37.76 38.59
3 6 MENICANIN Isabell CRO 1973 42.75 1:31.30 2:23.45 3:15.26 4:08.08 5:00.69 5:52.95 6:42.37
RK NEVERA M50+ 48.55 52.15 51.81 52.82 52.61 52.26 49.42
NOT CLASSIFIED
3 PASSERI Miriam ITA 1972 M50+ SWIM TEAM ABRUZZO ASD DNS
Issued: 10 JUL 2024 at 10:16
Heat 2 of 2
1 5 FRANCONE Cristina ITA 1975 25.04 51.96 1:19.93 1:48.84 2:17.72 2:47.36 3:17.12 3:45.44 WR
FRANCONE M40+ 26.92 27.97 28.91 28.88 29.64 29.76 28.32
2 3 GARCIA FERNANDEZ Marta ESP 1979 28.44 58.57 1:29.99 2:02.15 2:34.06 3:05.83 3:37.56 4:08.11
CN HOSPITALET M40+ 30.13 31.42 32.16 31.91 31.77 31.73 30.55
3 6 HAESSLER Sandra GER 1977 29.89 1:00.70 1:32.58 2:05.36 2:38.22 3:11.43 3:44.13 4:15.86
VDST MASTER TEAM M40+ 30.81 31.88 32.78 32.86 33.21 32.70 31.73
4 1 WOLFF Anna GER 1993 31.54 1:05.02 1:38.90 2:13.37 2:47.62 3:22.65 3:58.35 4:31.33
VDST MASTER TEAM M30+ 33.48 33.88 34.47 34.25 35.03 35.70 32.98
5 7 LOPEZ Annett GER 1977 29.60 1:01.87 1:36.12 2:12.00 2:48.11 3:24.47 4:00.49 4:35.00
VDST MASTER TEAM M40+ 32.27 34.25 35.88 36.11 36.36 36.02 34.51
6 8 GOMEZ HURTADO Catalina COL 1984 32.27 1:05.36 1:40.52 2:16.32 2:52.72 3:29.54 4:06.20 4:42.36
SUBACUATIC M40+ 33.09 35.16 35.80 36.40 36.82 36.66 36.16
NOT CLASSIFIED
4 SHISHKINA Maria ESP 1978 37.11 1:10.30 1:44.88 DSQ
CLUB SAPEMA M40+ 33.19 34.58
2 KAWASHIMO Sayaka JPN 1980 M40+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FED. DNS
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CMAS 4th World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

CMAS
400 m SF Women
Results
RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN FED TEAM HEAT LN RNK FINAL Record
Masters M50+
WR : 4:14.34
1 MENICANIN Isabell 1973 CRO RK NEVERA 1 6 3.. 6:42.37 Gold
NOT CLASSIFIED
3 PASSERI Miriam 1972 ITA SWIM TEAM ABRUZZO ASD DNS
Masters M40+
WR : 4:07.06
1 FRANCONE Cristina 1975 ITA FRANCONE 2 5 1 3:45.44 Gold WR
2 GARCIA FERNANDEZ Marta 1979 ESP CN HOSPITALET 2 3 2 4:08.11 Silver
3 HAESSLER Sandra 1977 GER  VDST MASTER TEAM 2 6 3 4:15.86 Bronze
4 LOPEZ Annett 1977 GER  VDST MASTER TEAM 2 7 5 4:35.00
5 GOMEZ HURTADO Catalina 1984 COL  SUBACUATIC 2 8 6 4:42.36
6 PAAP Eili 1975 EST ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 1 5 2 5:07.74
NOT CLASSIFIED
4 SHISHKINA Maria 1978 ESP  CLUB SAPEMA DSQ
2 KAWASHIMO Sayaka 1980 JPN JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FED. DNS
Masters M30+
WR : 3:53.59
1 WOLFF Anna 1993 GER VDST MASTER TEAM 2 1 4. 4:31.33 Gold
2 KLAR Margarethe 1986 GER  VDST MASTER TEAM 1 4 1. 4:47.02 Silver
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CMAS 4th World Championship

Finswimming Indoor Masters

CMAS
800 m SF Men
Results
RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN 50m 100m 150m 200m 250m 300m 350m 400m FINAL Record
TEAM FED 450m 500m 550m 600m 650m 700m 750m
Heat 1 of 2
1 6 PIETZSCH Hans Gerd 1943 38.43 1:23.21 2:09.56 2:55.84 3:41.92 4:27.83 5:13.25 5:59.01
VDST MASTER TEAM GER 44.78 46.35 46.28 46.08 45.91 45.42 45.76
6:44.96 7:31.32 8:16.84 9:02.75 9:49.35 10:35.68 11:22.22 12:07.10
45.95 46.36 45.52 45.91 46.60 46.33 46.54 44.88
2 3 BILIC Josip 1955 4251 1:2846 2:17.09 3:05.91 3:55.31 4:44.73 5:36.33 6:25.03
KPA KOSTRENA CRO 45.95 48.63 48.82 49.40 49.42 51.60 48.70
7:14.84 8:04.73 8:54.94 9:4455 10:33.88 11:21.96 12:09.50 12:52.54
49.81 49.89 50.21 49.61 49.33 48.08 47.54 43.04
3 2 SESANA Angelo 1943 46.68 1:41.37 2:40.44 3:40.99 4:36.80 5:33.98 6:31.71 7:30.29
ASD PINNAVERDE ITA 54.69 59.07 1:00.55 55.81 57.18 57.73 58.58
8:27.41 9:26.69 10:23.82 11:22.20 12:18.11 13:16.22 14:11.96 15:07.91
57.12 59.28 57.13 58.38 55.91 58.11 55.74 55.95
NOT CLASSIFIED
5 BANDILLA Dalk - Ascan 1962 3349 1:11.79 15157 2:31.69 3:1244 3:52.39 4:31.96 5:12.28
VDST MASTER TEAM GER 38.30 39.78 40.12 40.75 39.95 39.57 40.32
5:52.08 6:32.72 7:13.39 7:53.54 8:33.02 9:11.77 9:49.41 DSQ
39.75 40.69 40.67 40.15 39.48 38.75 37.64 35.85
4 BESSE Laurent 1958 39.37 1:20.39 2:02.19 2:43.67 3:24.57 4:05.60 4:46.46 5:27.00
SEHVO OYONNAX FRA 41.02 41.80 41.48 40.90 41.03 40.86 40.54
6:06.71 6:47.15 7:26.89 8:06.09 8:45.45 9:25.44 10:04.35 DSQ
39.71 40.44 39.74 39.20 39.36 39.99 38.91 33.70
7 SHOKRY SANAD Michael 1979 EGY EGYPTIAN DIVING & LIFESAVING F. DNS
Issued: 10 JUL 2024 at 16:17
Heat 2 of 2
1 4 SOLIMAN Sayed Ali 1985 25.85 53.32 1:21.37 1:49.97 2:19.12 2:48.20 3:17.47 3:46.51
NPS MILAN ITA 27.47 28.05 28.60 29.15 29.08 29.27 29.04
4:1549 4:4490 5:1448 543.85 6:1297 614225 7:11.01 7:37.05 WR
28.98 29.41 29.58 29.37 29.12 29.28 28.76 26.04
2 5 MIRONOV Vasilii 1983 28.08 56.97 1:27.05 1:57.69 2:28.38 2:59.30 3:29.56 4:00.22
STEPANOVA CM1 28.89 30.08 30.64 30.69 30.92 30.26 30.66
4:30.92 5:01.23 5:31.80 6:02.68 6:33.70 7:04.20 7:34.42 8:04.10
30.70 30.31 30.57 30.88 31.02 30.50 30.22 29.68
3 3 VENOHR Heiko 1963 28.49 58.83 1:30.27 2:02.04 2:34.44 3:06.17 3:37.96 4:09.35
VDST MASTER TEAM GER 30.34 31.44 31.77 32.40 31.73 31.79 31.39
4:40.80 5:11.95 5:43.08 6:13.79 6:44.41 7:15.22 7:46.41 8:14.74 WR
31.45 31.15 31.13 30.71 30.62 30.81 31.19 28.33
4 6 ISHIMOTO Kiyotsugu 1975 27.74 1:.00.31 1:33.04 2:.07.26 2:41.37 3:15.15 3:49.18 4:23.22
JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FED. JPN 32.57 32.73 34.22 34.11 33.78 34.03 34.04
4:57.48 5:31.05 6:04.55 6:38.27 7:11.52 7:4473 8:18.17 8:50.14
34.26 33.57 33.50 33.72 33.25 33.21 33.44 31.97
5 2 SIIMAN Andres 1973 30.13 1:03.28 1:37.87 2:13.18 2:48.90 3:24.67 4:00.64 4:36.75
ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION EST 33.15 34.59 35.31 35.72 35.77 35.97 36.11
5:13.59 5:50.10 6:26.34 7:02.13 7:38.05 8:14.23 8:50.76 9:23.61
36.84 36.51 36.24 35.79 35.92 36.18 36.53 32.85
6 1 PEREZ KOSKOWSKA Cristian 1976 30.35 1:.05.36 1:41.14 2:17.56 2:53.63 3:30.99 4:08.19 4:45.17
PUNTA ROCAS PER 35.01 35.78 36.42 36.07 37.36 37.20 36.98
5:22.43 5:59.67 6:40.49 7:16.56 7:53.18 8:30.72 9:07.78 9:43.52
37.26 37.24 40.82 36.07 36.62 37.54 37.06 35.74
7 7 TAREK MOHAMED Mohamed 1993 32.38 1:08.13 1:45.09 2:23.34 3:01.07 3:39.36 4:17.60 4:56.40
SHOOTING CLUB EGY 35.75 36.96 38.25 37.73 38.29 38.24 38.80
5:35.40 6:14.22 6:52.79 7:31.56 8:10.47 8:49.28 9:27.31 10:04.24
39.00 38.82 38.57 38.77 38.91 38.81 38.03 36.93
8 8 SENGPIEL Alexander 1969 3246 1:.08.35 1:4730 2:25.62 3:05.03 3:44.01 4:20.01 5:01.55
VDST MASTER TEAM GER 35.89 38.95 38.32 39.41 38.98 36.00 41.54
5:41.34 6:21.21 7:01.01 7:40.85 8:20.53 9:00.17 9:38.48 10:14.89
39.79 39.87 39.80 39.84 39.68 39.64 38.31 36.41
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CMAS 4th World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

CMAS
800 m SF Men
Results
RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN FED TEAM HEAT LN RNK FINAL Record
Masters M80+
WR : 12:00.32
1 PIETZSCH Hans Gerd 1943 GER VDST MASTER TEAM 1 6 1.. 12:07.10 Gold
2 SESANA Angelo 1943 ITA ASD PINNAVERDE 1 2 3.. 15:07.91 Silver
Masters M60+
WR : 8:17.88
1 VENOHR Heiko 1963 GER VDST MASTER TEAM 2 3 3.. 8:14.74 Gold WR
2 BILIC Josip 1955 CRO KPA KOSTRENA 1 3 2.. 12:52.54 Silver
NOT CLASSIFIED
5 BANDILLA Dalk - Ascan 1962 GER VDST MASTER TEAM DSQ
4 BESSE Laurent 1958 FRA SEHVO OYONNAX DSQ
Masters M50+
WR: 7:51.21
1 SIIMAN Andres 1973 EST ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 2 2 5. 9:23.61 Gold
2 SENGPIEL Alexander 1969 GER VDST MASTER TEAM 2 8 8.. 10:14.89 Silver
Masters M40+
WR : 7:52.72
1 MIRONOV Vasilii 1983 CM1 STEPANOVA 2 5 2. 8:04.10 Gold
2 ISHIMOTO Kiyotsugu 1975 JPN JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FED. 2 6 4., 8:50.14 Silver
3 PEREZ KOSKOWSKA Cristian 1976 PER PUNTA ROCAS 2 1 6.. 9:43.52 Bronze
NOT CLASSIFIED
7 SHOKRY SANAD Michael 1979 EGY EGYPTIAN DIVING & LIFESAVING F. DNS
Masters M30+
WR : 7:56.63
1 SOLIMAN Sayed Ali 1985 ITA NPS MILAN 2 4 1.. 7:37.05 Gold WR
2 TAREK MOHAMED Mohamed 1993 EGY SHOOTING CLUB 2 7 7.. 10:04.24 Silver
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CMAS 4th World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

CMAS
800 m SF Women
Results
RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN 50m 100m 150m 200m 250m 300m 350m 400m FINAL Record
TEAM FED 450m 500m 550m 600m 650m 700m 750m
Single Heat
1 4 GARCIA FERNANDEZ Marta 1979 28.28 58.59 1:30.02 2:0241 2:35.11 3:07.38 3:39.76 4:12.31
CN HOSPITALET ESP 30.31 31.43 32.39 32.70 32.27 32.38 32.55
4:44.36 5:16.78 5:48.88 6:21.58 6:54.27 7:27.65 8:00.47 8:32.17 WR
32.05 32.42 32.10 32.70 32.69 33.38 32.82 31.70
2 5 HAESSLER Sandra 1977 30.76 1:03.18 1:36.71 2:10.53 2:44.01 3:18.06 3:51.89 4:26.35
VDST MASTER TEAM GER 32.42 33.53 33.82 33.48 34.05 33.83 34.46
5:00.33 5:35.02 6:08.75 6:42.74 7:16.66 7:50.40 8:23.07 8:54.91
33.98 34.69 33.73 33.99 33.92 33.74 32.67 31.84
3 2 DIACOMIHALIS Justine 1979 28.06 1:00.10 1:34.18 2:08.83 2:44.39 3:19.71 3:55.94 4:32.16
OZFIN AUSTRALIAN FINSWIMMING AUS 32.04 34.08 34.65 35.56 35.32 36.23 36.22
5:.07.62 5:41.80 6:16.88 6:49.96 7:24.64 7:58.15 8:33.69 9:09.22
35.46 34.18 35.08 33.08 34.68 33.51 35.54 35.53
4 6 GOMEZ HURTADO Catalina 1984 32.48 1:05.37 1:39.98 2:16.01 2:52.50 3:29.35 4:07.16 4:45.46
SUBACUATIC COL 32.89 34.61 36.03 36.49 36.85 37.81 38.30
5:23.28 6:00.97 6:39.56 7:17.76 7:56.50 8:34.41 9:12.74 9:47.98
37.82 37.69 38.59 38.20 38.74 37.91 38.33 35.24
5 3 KLAR Margarethe 1986 31.72 1:07.93 14592 2:23.87 3:02.56 3:41.03 4:19.95 4:58.75
VDST MASTER TEAM GER 36.21 37.99 37.95 38.69 38.47 38.92 38.80
5:37.26 6:15.52 6:54.02 7:31.26 8:09.29 8:47.29 9:2497 10:00.16
38.51 38.26 38.50 37.24 38.03 38.00 37.68 35.19
6 7 OTS Jaanika 1970 42.09 1:29.95 2:21.13 3:13.48 4:06.53 4:59.02 5:50.49 6:42.27
ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION EST 47.86 51.18 52.35 53.05 52.49 51.47 51.78
7:33.83 8:25.75 9:16.69 10:07.79 10:58.57 11:49.75 12:38.90 13:25.58
51.56 51.92 50.94 51.10 50.78 51.18 49.15 46.68
7 1 MENICANIN Isabell 1973 43.64 1:36.38 2:28.84 3:2297 4:17.89 5:11.68 6:05.73 7:00.64
RK NEVERA CRO 52.74 52.46 54.13 54.92 53.79 54.05 54.91
75492 8:48.58 9:42.27 10:37.11 11:28.33 12:22.58 13:16.72 14:10.64
54.28 53.66 53.69 54.84 51.22 54.25 54.14 53.92
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CMAS 4th World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

CMAS
800 m SF Women
Results
RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN FED TEAM HEAT LN RNK FINAL Record
Masters M50+
WR : 9:06.83
1 OTS Jaanika 1970 EST ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 1 7 6.. 13:25.58 Gold
2 MENICANIN Isabell 1973 CRO  RKNEVERA 1 1 7. 14:10.64 Silver
Masters M40+
WR : 8:32.24
1 GARCIA FERNANDEZ Marta 1979 ESP CN HOSPITALET 1 4 1 8:32.17 Gold WR
2 HAESSLER Sandra 1977 GER VDST MASTER TEAM 1 5 2 8:54.91 Silver
3 DIACOMIHALIS Justine 1979 AUS OZFIN AUSTRALIAN FINSWIMMING 1 2 3 9:09.22 Bronze
4 GOMEZ HURTADO Catalina 1984 COL SUBACUATIC 1 6 4 9:47.98
Masters M30+
WR : 8:19.41
1 KLAR Margarethe 1986 GER VDST MASTER TEAM 1 3 5.. 10:00.16 Gold
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CMAS 4th World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

CMAS
50 m BF Men
Results
RANK LN SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM FINAL
Heat 1 of 5
1 7 ZELIC Goran SRB 1968 M50+ OSTOJIC 27.16
2 1 SHOKRY SANAD Michael EGY 1979 M40+ EGYPTIAN DIVING & LIFESAVING F. 2717
3 8 COSTIN Stelian HUN 1971 M50+ MURENA SZEGEDI USZO-ES BUVARKLU 27.33
4 4 BENEVELLI Fabio SUl 1974 M50+ BENEVELLI 29.12
5 5 GIANNINI Alberto SUl 1959 M60+ FED. SUISSE SP. SUBAQUATIQUES 29.21
6 3 BILIC Josip CRO 1955 M60+ KPA KOSTRENA 34.96
7 6 SESANA Angelo ITA 1943 M80+ ASD PINNAVERDE 40.06
NOT CLASSIFIED
2 AL-DARDASAWI Hamza JOR 1992 M30+ THE ROYAL JORDANIAN MARINE SP. DNS
Issued: 10 JUL 2024 at 16:47
Heat 2 of 5
1 5 HIROMOTO Yoshiya JPN 1964 M60+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FED. 24.60
2 3 STIPKOVIC Goran CRO 1974 M50+ RK NEVERA 26.15
3 7 BANDILLA Dalk - Ascan GER 1962 M60+ VDST MASTER TEAM 26.30
4 1 GARCIA Cayetano USA 1962 M60+ UNDERWATER SOCIETY OF AMERICA 26.42
5 4 MELNIK Eduard GBR 1963 M60+ NORTHERN LIGHTS FINSWIMMING CL. 29.40
NOT CLASSIFIED
2 MCLAWSON Sukura USA 1984 M40+ UNDERWATER SOCIETY OF AMERICA DSQ
6 PAVIC Zoltan SRB 1971 M50+ OSTOJIC DNS
8 MAIRE Frederic AUS 1964 M60+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN FINSWIMMING ABS
Issued: 10 JUL 2024 at 16:50
Heat 3 of 5
1 3 MURTAS Mattia ITA 1984 M40+ ASD WATER LIFE SC CAGLIARI 23.39
2 4 LINK Sebastian GER 1984 M40+ VDST MASTER TEAM 23.54
3 6 POSSANZINI Renato ITA 1962 M60+ SWIM TEAM ABRUZZO ASD 24.02
4 5 TARSIM Wajih FRA 1993 MB30+ SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES 24.18
5 2 HUSSAIN Faisal KUW 1971 M50+ KUWAIT DIVING & LIFESAVING FED. 25.41
6 7 SZABO Gyorgy HUN 1970 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 26.17
7 1 JOVIC Milan SRB 1978 M40+ OSTOJIC 27.02
NOT CLASSIFIED
8 AMOROSO Ivan ITA 1974 M50+ SWIM TEAM ABRUZZO ASD DNS
Issued: 10 JUL 2024 at 16:52
Heat 4 of 5
1 3 ABDELMOTALEB Mohamed EGY 1988 M30+ CANAL SUEZ SPORTING CLUB 22,95
2 8 SZABO Peter HUN 1974 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 23.22
3 6 RODRIGUEZ Diego USA 1974 M50+ UNDERWATER SOCIETY OF AMERICA 23.61
4 7 NIAU Patrick FRA 1959 M60+ CLUB SA DU KREMLIN-BICETRE 23.64 WR
5 5 CATEL Aurelien FRA 1989 MB30+ SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES 23.82
6 4 TANAKA Keniji JPN 1986 MB30+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FED. 23.92
Belgrade (SRB), 10 July - 11 July 2024 Event 9
Data processing and Timing by Microplus - www.microplustiming.com Page 1

Printed on WED 10 JUL 2024 at 16:57

(Vlicro’PIus

DATA PROCESSING J& TIMING

www.microplustiming.com



RANK LN SURNAME & NAME

7 2 CARMIGNANI Enrico
8 1 SADOREV Oleg

Issued: 10 JUL 2024 at 16:54

PICCOLO Valerio
PALMIERI Amato
NEUMANN Alex

ABD EL FDIEL Mohamed
RAMIREZ SANCHEZ Rafael
DI GIUSTO Nicola

ABD ELHAMED Mohamed
ALAJMI Mohammad

ONO O WN =
W—=0MNNOO N

Issued: 10 JUL 2024 at 16:56

Belgrade (SRB), 10 July - 11 July 2024

FED BORN CAT

ITA
EST

ITA
ITA
FRA
EGY
COoL
ITA
EGY
Kuw

1973
1973

1987
1991
1986
1991
1982
1973
1991
1983

M50+
M50+

M30+
M30+
M30+
M30+
M40+
M50+
M30+
M40+

TEAM

DDS CAMAIORE APD
ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION

Heat 5 of 5

OCEANIKA NUOTO

ASD SPARTA AVELLINO

CLUB SA DU KREMLIN-BICETRE
SMOUHA SPORTING CLUB

CLUB CALYPSO

DDS CAMAIORE APD

SMOUHA SPORTING CLUB

KUWAIT DIVING & LIFESAVING FED.

FINAL

24.08
24.31

21.49
21.51
21.66
22.00
22.29
22.37
22.87
23.47

WR

Event 9
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CMAS 4th World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

CMAS
50 m BF Men
Results
RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN FED TEAM HEAT LN RNK FINAL Record
Masters M80+
WR : 32.81
1 SESANA Angelo 1943 ITA ASD PINNAVERDE 1 6 7. 40.06 Gold
Masters M60+
WR : 24.01
1 NIAU Patrick 1959 FRA CLUB SA DU KREMLIN-BICETRE 4 7 4., 23.64 Gold WR
2 POSSANZINI Renato 1962 ITA SWIM TEAM ABRUZZO ASD 3 6 3.. 24.02 Silver
3 HIROMOTO Yoshiya 1964 JPN JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FED. 2 5 1.. 24.60 Bronze
4 BANDILLA Dalk - Ascan 1962 GER VDST MASTER TEAM 2 7 3.. 26.30
5 GARCIA Cayetano 1962 USA UNDERWATER SOCIETY OF AMERICA 2 1 4., 26.42
6 GIANNINI Alberto 1959 SUI FED. SUISSE SP. SUBAQUATIQUES 1 5 5. 29.21
7 MELNIK Eduard 1963 GBR NORTHERN LIGHTS FINSWIMMING CL. 2 4 5.. 29.40
8 BILIC Josip 1955 CRO KPA KOSTRENA 1 3 6.. 34.96
NOT CLASSIFIED
8 MAIRE Frederic 1964 AUS OZFIN AUSTRALIAN FINSWIMMING ABS
Masters M50+
WR : 22.78
1 DI GIUSTO Nicola 1973 ITA DDS CAMAIORE APD 5 8 6.. 22.37 Gold WR
2 SZABO Peter 1974 HUN HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 4 8 2. 23.22 Silver
3 RODRIGUEZ Diego 1974 USA UNDERWATER SOCIETY OF AMERICA 4 6 3.. 23.61 Bronze
4 CARMIGNANI Enrico 1973 ITA DDS CAMAIORE APD 4 2 7. 24.08
5 SADOREV Oleg 1973 EST ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 4 1 8.. 24.31
6 HUSSAIN Faisal 1971 KUW KUWAIT DIVING & LIFESAVING FED. 3 2 5.. 25.41
7 STIPKOVIC Goran 1974 CRO RK NEVERA 2 3 2.. 26.15
8 SZABO Gyorgy 1970 HUN HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 3 7 6.. 26.17
9 ZELIC Goran 1968 SRB OSTOJIC 1 7 1.. 27.16
10 COSTIN Stelian 1971 HUN MURENA SZEGEDI USZO-ES BUVARKLU 1 8 3.. 27.33
11 BENEVELLI Fabio 1974 SUI BENEVELLI 1 4 4.. 29.12
NOT CLASSIFIED
8 AMOROSO lIvan 1974 ITA SWIM TEAM ABRUZZO ASD DNS
6 PAVIC Zoltan 1971 SRB  OSTOJIC DNS
Masters M40+
WR : 21.69
1 RAMIREZ SANCHEZ Rafael 1982 COL  CLUB CALYPSO 5 2 5. 2229 Gold
2 MURTAS Mattia 1984 ITA ASD WATER LIFE SC CAGLIARI 3 3 1.. 23.39 Silver
3 ALAJMI Mohammad 1983 KUW KUWAIT DIVING & LIFESAVING FED. 5 3 8.. 23.47 Bronze
4 LINK Sebastian 1984 GER VDST MASTER TEAM 3 4 2. 23.54
5 JOVIC Milan 1978 SRB  OSTOJIC 3 1 7. 27.02
6 SHOKRY SANAD Michael 1979 EGY EGYPTIAN DIVING & LIFESAVING F. 1 1 2. 2717
NOT CLASSIFIED
2 MCLAWSON Sukura 1984 USA UNDERWATER SOCIETY OF AMERICA DSQ
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RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN FED  TEAM HEAT LN RNK FINAL Record

Masters M30+
WR : 21.17

1 PICCOLO Valerio 1987 ITA OCEANIKA NUOTO 5 4 1. 21.49 Gold
2 PALMIERI Amato 1991 ITA ASD SPARTA AVELLINO 5 6 2. 21.51  Silver
3 NEUMANN Alex 1986 FRA CLUB SA DU KREMLIN-BICETRE 5 5 3. 21.66 Bronze
4 ABD EL FDIEL Mohamed 1991 EGY SMOUHA SPORTING CLUB 5 7 4. 22.00
5 ABD ELHAMED Mohamed 1991 EGY SMOUHA SPORTING CLUB 5 1 7. 22.87
6 ABDELMOTALEB Mohamed 1988 EGY CANAL SUEZ SPORTING CLUB 4 3 1. 22.95
7 CATEL Aurelien 1989 FRA SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES 4 5 5.. 23.82
8 TANAKA Kenii 1986 JPN JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FED. 4 4 6.. 23.92
9 TARSIM Wajih 1993 FRA SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES 3 5 4. 24.18

NOT CLASSIFIED

2 AL-DARDASAWI Hamza 1992 JOR THE ROYAL JORDANIAN MARINE SP. DNS
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CMAS 4th World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

CMAS
50 m BF Women
Results
RANK LN SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM FINAL
Heat 1 of 3
1 4 RENA STIPKOVIC Margerita CRO 1973 M50+ RK NEVERA 32.84
2 3 HALLING Evelin EST 1978 M40+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 33.13
3 6 ARROYAVE GARCIA Nelsa COL 1955 M60+ TIBURONES DEL VALLE 34.73
4 5 OTS Jaanika EST 1970 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 36.80
Issued: 10 JUL 2024 at 16:58
Heat 2 of 3
1 3 KAWASHIMO Sayaka JPN 1980 M40+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FED. 26.87
2 6 PAAPEIili EST 1975 M40+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 27.86
3 2 VINCZE Beata HUN 1971 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 29.38
4 4 ISHIHARA Mitsuru JPN 1967 M50+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FED. 29.50
5 5 BEREZEVSKAJA Margarita EST 1968 M50+ SPORDIKLUBI NORD 29.84
6 1 GUCIC Milena SRB 1975 M40+ OSTOJIC 30.24
7 7 POVHA Anita EST 1970 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 31.67
8 8 MACKIC Vancina Dunja CRO 1971 M50+ VISEVICA 34.28
Issued: 10 JUL 2024 at 17:00
Heat 3 of 3
1 4 FRANCONE Cristina ITA 1975 M40+ FRANCONE 24.87
2 5 GOSZTAK Evelin HUN 1984 M40+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 25.57
3 7 SAPSAIIryna GER 1984 M40+ VDST MASTER TEAM 26.55
4 6 HART Alina EST 1990 M30+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 26.83
5 3 PIOTROWSKA Marta POL 1988 M30+ GENGARS WROCLAW 27.42
6 1 RZEPNICKA Agata POL 1982 M40+ GENGARS WROCLAW 27.69
NOT CLASSIFIED
2 PASSERI Miriam ITA 1972 M50+ SWIM TEAM ABRUZZO ASD DNS
8 SZABO Timea HUN 1982 M40+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION ABS
Issued: 10 JUL 2024 at 17:02
Belgrade (SRB), 10 July - 11 July 2024 Event 10
Data processing and Timing by Microplus - www.microplustiming.com Page 1

Printed on WED 10 JUL 2024 at 17:03

(Vlicro’PIus

DATA PROCESSING J& TIMING

www.microplustiming.com



CMAS 4th World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

CMAS
50 m BF Women
Results
RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN FED TEAM HEAT LN RNK FINAL Record
Masters M60+
WR : 28.26
1 ARROYAVE GARCIA Nelsa 1955 COL  TIBURONES DEL VALLE 1 6 3. 34.73 Gold
Masters M50+
WR : 26.60
1 VINCZE Beata 1971 HUN HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 2 2 3. 29.38 Gold
2 ISHIHARA Mitsuru 1967 JPN JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FED. 2 4 4. 29.50 Silver
3 BEREZEVSKAJA Margarita 1968 EST SPORDIKLUBI NORD 2 5 5. 29.84 Bronze
4 POVHA Anita 1970 EST ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 2 7 7. 31.67
5 RENA STIPKOVIC Margerita 1973 CRO  RKNEVERA 1 4 1.. 32.84
6 MACKIC Vancina Dunja 1971 CRO  VISEVICA 2 8 8.. 34.28
7 OTS Jaanika 1970 EST ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 1 5 4. 36.80
NOT CLASSIFIED
2 PASSERI Miriam 1972 ITA SWIM TEAM ABRUZZO ASD DNS
Masters M40+
WR : 23.83
1 FRANCONE Cristina 1975 ITA FRANCONE 3 4 1.. 24.87 Gold
2 GOSZTAK Evelin 1984 HUN  HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 3 5 2. 25.57 Silver
3 SAPSAI Iryna 1984 GER VDST MASTER TEAM 3 7 3. 26.55 Bronze
4 KAWASHIMO Sayaka 1980 JPN JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FED. 2 3 1. 26.87
5 RZEPNICKA Agata 1982 POL GENGARS WROCLAW 3 1 6.. 27.69
6 PAAP Eili 1975 EST ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 2 6 2. 27.86
7 GUCIC Milena 1975 SRB OSTOJIC 2 1 6.. 30.24
8 HALLING Evelin 1978 EST ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 1 3 2. 33.13
NOT CLASSIFIED
8 SZABO Timea 1982 HUN HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION ABS
Masters M30+
WR : 24.37
1 HART Alina 1990 EST ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 3 6 4. 26.83 Gold
2 PIOTROWSKA Marta 1988 POL GENGARS WROCLAW 3 3 5. 27.42 Silver
Issued: 10 JUL 2024 at 17:03
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CMAS 4th World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

CMAS .
4x50 m SF Mixed
Results
POS LN RELAY FED 50m 100m 150m FINAL Record
SURNAME & NAME BORN FED
Single Heat

1 5 ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FED. EST 22.75 53.43 1:08.83 1:32.88
SADOREYV Oleg 51 EST 22.75
PAAP Eili 49  EST 30.68
MERKURI Maksim 53 EST 15.40
HART Alina 34 EST 24.05

2 4 VDST MASTER TEAM GER 23.50 45.94 1:08.47 1:33.74
LINK Sebastian 40 GER 23.50
SAPSAI Iryna 40 GER 22.44
VENOHR Heiko 61 GER 22.53
LOPEZ Annett 47  GER 25.27

3 7 HUNGARIAN DIVERS FED. HUN 24.67 5723 1:14.40 1:35.54
SZABO Peter 50 HUN 24.67
VINCZE Beata 53  HUN 32.56
KOZLOVSZKY Miklos 50 HUN 17.17
GOSZTAK Evelin 40 HUN 21.14

4 8 JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS JPN 24.63 50.83 1:12.37 1:37.45
HIROMOTO Yoshiya 60 JPN 24.63
KAWASHIMO Sayaka 44 JPN 26.20
ISHIMOTO Kiyotsugu 49 JPN 21.54
ISHIHARA Mitsuru 57 JPN 25.08

5 2 VDST MASTER TEAM GER 32.10 1:00.26 1:25.89 1:51.36
PIETZSCH Hans Gerd 81 GER 32.10
KLAR Margarethe 38 GER 28.16
SENGPIEL Alexander 55 GER 25.63
HAESSLER Sandra 47 GER 25.47

6 6 OSTOJIC SRB 27.37 57.15 1:24.87 1:57.75
JOVIC Milan 46  SRB 27.37
GUCIC Milena 49 SRB 29.78
ZELIC Goran 56 SRB 27.72
BOSKOVIC Natasa 57 SRB 32.88

7 1 RKNEVERA CRO 3453 1:11.19 1:34.74 2:08.78
BILIC Josip 69 CRO 34.53
RENA STIPKOVIC Margerita 51 CRO 36.66
STIPKOVIC Goran 50 CRO 23.55
MENICANIN Isabell 51 CRO 34.04
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CMAS 4th World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

CMAS .
4x50 m SF Mixed
Results
POS RELAY FED TEAM FINAL Record
Masters R220

1 VDST MASTER TEAM GER VDST MASTER TEAM 1:51.36 Gold
PIETZSCH Hans Gerd 81 GER
KLAR Margarethe 38 GER
SENGPIEL Alexander 55 GER
HAESSLER Sandra 47 GER

2 RK NEVERA CRO RK NEVERA 2:08.78 Silver
BILIC Josip 69 CRO
RENA STIPKOVIC Margerita 51 CRO
STIPKOVIC Goran 50 CRO
MENICANIN Isabell 51 CRO

Masters R180

1 ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FED. EST ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 1:32.88 Gold
SADOREYV Oleg 51 EST
PAAP Eili 49 EST
MERKURI Maksim 53 EST
HART Alina 34 EST

2 VDST MASTER TEAM GER VDST MASTER TEAM 1:33.74 Silver
LINK Sebastian 40 GER
SAPSAI Iryna 40 GER
VENOHR Heiko 61 GER
LOPEZ Annett 47 GER

3 HUNGARIAN DIVERS FED. HUN HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 1:35.54 Bronze
SZABO Peter 50 HUN
VINCZE Beata 53 HUN
KOZLOVSZKY Miklos 50 HUN
GOSZTAK Evelin 40 HUN

4 JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS JPN JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FED. 1:37.45
HIROMOTO Yoshiya 60 JPN
KAWASHIMO Sayaka 44 JPN
ISHIMOTO Kiyotsugu 49 JPN
ISHIHARA Mitsuru 57 JPN

5 OSTOJIC SRB OSTOJIC 1:57.75
JOVIC Milan 46 SRB
GUCIC Milena 49 SRB
ZELIC Goran 56 SRB
BOSKOVIC Natasa 57 SRB
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CMAS 4th World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

CMAS
50 m AP Men
Results
RANK LN SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM FINAL
Heat 1 of 5
1 3 SHOKRY SANAD Michael EGY 1979 M40+ EGYPTIAN DIVING & LIFESAVING F. 21.04
2 4 PIETZSCH Hans Gerd GER 1943 M80+ VDST MASTER TEAM 38.82 WR
3 5 SESANA Angelo ITA 1943 M80+ ASD PINNAVERDE 50.26
Issued: 11 JUL 2024 at 9:04
Heat 2 of 5
1 7 KEMPA Bartosz POL 1988 MB30+ GENGARS WROCLAW 16.86
2 4 MAIRE Frederic AUS 1964 M60+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN FINSWIMMING 20.27
3 5 HIROMOTO Yoshiya JPN 1964 M60+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FED. 21.53
4 3 MURTAS Mattia ITA 1984 M40+ ASD WATER LIFE SC CAGLIARI 22.04
5 6 SENGPIEL Alexander GER 1969 M50+ VDST MASTER TEAM 24.21
6 2 MELNIK Eduard GBR 1963 M60+ NORTHERN LIGHTS FINSWIMMING CL. 24.99
7 1 GIANNINI Alberto SUl 1959 M60+ FED. SUISSE SP. SUBAQUATIQUES 27.05
Issued: 11 JUL 2024 at 9:06
Heat 3 of 5
1 3 ISHIMOTO Kiyotsugu JPN 1975 M40+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FED. 18.84
2 4 KOZLOVSZKY Miklos HUN 1974 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 19.13
3 5 MANCISIDOR Gregorio ESP 1971 M50+ IGARONDO URPEKOAK 19.34
4 6 PALMIERI Amato ITA 1991 MB30+ ASD SPARTA AVELLINO 19.49
5 2 TARSIM Wajih FRA 1993 MB30+ SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES 19.76
6 8 MCLAWSON Sukura USA 1984 M40+ UNDERWATER SOCIETY OF AMERICA 20.29
7 1 SZABO Gyorgy HUN 1970 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 21.38
NOT CLASSIFIED
7 SZABO Peter HUN 1974 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION DNS
Issued: 11 JUL 2024 at 9:09
Heat 4 of 5
1 4 RODRIGUEZ Diego USA 1974 M50+ UNDERWATER SOCIETY OF AMERICA 16.69
2 5 ABDELMOTALEB Mohamed EGY 1988 M30+ CANAL SUEZ SPORTING CLUB 17.20
3 3 ARMAS Joel USA 1975 M40+ UNDERWATER SOCIETY OF AMERICA 17.80
4 6 ABD ELHAMED Mohamed EGY 1991 M30+ SMOUHA SPORTING CLUB 17.97
5 2 AL-DARDASAWI Hamza JOR 1992 M30+ THE ROYAL JORDANIAN MARINE SP. 18.35
6 7 SADOREV Oleg EST 1973 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 18.98
7 8 VENOHR Heiko GER 1963 M®60+ VDST MASTER TEAM 19.02
8 1 CATEL Aurelien FRA 1989 MB30+ SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES 19.09
Issued: 11 JUL 2024 at 9:11
Heat 5 of 5
1 4 ALMANSOOR Mansoor KUW 1984 M40+ KUWAIT DIVING & LIFESAVING FED. 16.06 WR
2 5 RAMIREZ SANCHEZ Rafael COL 1982 M40+ CLUB CALYPSO 16.45
3 7 MONGE AROCENA Patxi Libe ESP 1967 M50+ IGARONDO URPEKOAK 17.02
4 3 ABD EL FDIEL Mohamed EGY 1991 M30+ SMOUHA SPORTING CLUB 17.04
4 8 RUIZ Martin Carlos ESP 1977 M40+ CN HOSPITALET 17.04
6 2 MIRONOV Vasilii CM1 1983 M40+ STEPANOVA 17.21
7 6 PEREZ KOSKOWSKA Cristian PER 1976 M40+ PUNTA ROCAS 17.45
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RANK LN SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM FINAL

8 1 MERKURI Maksim EST 1971 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 17.48
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CMAS 4th World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

CMAS
50 m AP Men
Results
RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN FED TEAM HEAT LN RNK FINAL Record
Masters M80+
WR : 48.48
1 PIETZSCH Hans Gerd 1943 GER VDST MASTER TEAM 1 4 2. 38.82 Gold WR
2 SESANA Angelo 1943 ITA ASD PINNAVERDE 1 5 3.. 50.26 Silver
Masters M60+
WR : 18.38
1 VENOHR Heiko 1963 GER VDST MASTER TEAM 4 8 7 19.02 Gold
2 MAIRE Frederic 1964 AUS OZFIN AUSTRALIAN FINSWIMMING 2 4 2 20.27 Silver
3 HIROMOTO Yoshiya 1964 JPN JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FED. 2 5 3 21.53 Bronze
4 MELNIK Eduard 1963 GBR NORTHERN LIGHTS FINSWIMMING CL. 2 2 6 24.99
5 GIANNINI Alberto 1959 SUI FED. SUISSE SP. SUBAQUATIQUES 2 1 7 27.05
Masters M50+
WR : 16.36
1 RODRIGUEZ Diego 1974 USA UNDERWATER SOCIETY OF AMERICA 4 4 1. 16.69 Gold
2 MONGE AROCENA Patxi Libe 1967 ESP IGARONDO URPEKOAK 5 7 3. 17.02 Silver
3 MERKURI Maksim 1971 EST ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 5 1 8.. 17.48 Bronze
4 SADOREV Oleg 1973 EST ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 4 7 6.. 18.98
5 KOZLOVSZKY Miklos 1974 HUN HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 3 4 2. 19.13
6 MANCISIDOR Gregorio 1971 ESP IGARONDO URPEKOAK 3 5 3. 19.34
7 SZABO Gyorgy 1970 HUN HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 3 1 7.. 21.38
8 SENGPIEL Alexander 1969 GER VDST MASTER TEAM 2 6 5.. 24.21
NOT CLASSIFIED
7 SZABO Peter 1974 HUN HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION DNS
Masters M40+
WR : 16.14
1 ALMANSOOR Mansoor 1984 KUW KUWAIT DIVING & LIFESAVING FED. 5 4 1. 16.06 Gold WR
2 RAMIREZ SANCHEZ Rafael 1982 COL CLUB CALYPSO 5 5 2. 16.45 Silver
3 RUIZ Martin Carlos 1977 ESP CN HOSPITALET 5 8 4.. 17.04 Bronze
4 MIRONOV Vasilii 1983 CM1 STEPANOVA 5 2 6.. 17.21
5 PEREZ KOSKOWSKA Cristian 1976 PER PUNTA ROCAS 5 6 7. 17.45
6 ARMAS Joel 1975 USA UNDERWATER SOCIETY OF AMERICA 4 3 3. 17.80
7 ISHIMOTO Kiyotsugu 1975 JPN JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FED. 3 3 1. 18.84
8 MCLAWSON Sukura 1984 USA UNDERWATER SOCIETY OF AMERICA 3 8 6.. 20.29
9 SHOKRY SANAD Michael 1979 EGY EGYPTIAN DIVING & LIFESAVING F. 1 3 1. 21.04
10 MURTAS Mattia 1984 ITA ASD WATER LIFE SC CAGLIARI 2 3 4. 22.04
Masters M30+
WR : 15.57
1 KEMPA Bartosz 1988 POL GENGARS WROCLAW 2 7 1. 16.86 Gold
2 ABD EL FDIEL Mohamed 1991 EGY SMOUHA SPORTING CLUB 5 3 4. 17.04 Silver
3 ABDELMOTALEB Mohamed 1988 EGY CANAL SUEZ SPORTING CLUB 4 5 2. 17.20 Bronze
4 ABD ELHAMED Mohamed 1991 EGY SMOUHA SPORTING CLUB 4 6 4.. 17.97
5 AL-DARDASAWI Hamza 1992 JOR THE ROYAL JORDANIAN MARINE SP. 4 2 5.. 18.35
6 CATEL Aurelien 1989 FRA SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES 4 1 8.. 19.09
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RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN FED  TEAM HEAT LN RNK FINAL Record

7 PALMIERI Amato 1991 ITA ASD SPARTA AVELLINO 3 6 4. 19.49
8 TARSIM Wajih 1993 FRA SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES 3 2 5.. 19.76
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CMAS 4th World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

CMAS
50 m AP Women
Results
RANK LN SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM FINAL
Heat 1 of 2

1 4 HART Alina EST 1990 M30+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 23.11
2 3 WOLFF Anna GER 1993 M30+ VDST MASTER TEAM 24.96
3 5 BEREZEVSKAJA Margarita EST 1968 M50+ SPORDIKLUBI NORD 25.87
4 2 KLAR Margarethe GER 1986 M30+ VDST MASTER TEAM 26.94
5 6 GOMEZ HURTADO Catalina COL 1984 M40+ SUBACUATIC 27.50

Issued: 11 JUL 2024 at 9:16

Heat 2 of 2
1 4 GOSZTAK Evelin HUN 1984 M40+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 19.98
2 2 DIACOMIHALIS Justine AUS 1979 M40+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN FINSWIMMING 20.79
3 3 HAESSLER Sandra GER 1977 M40+ VDST MASTER TEAM 20.86
4 1 ISHIHARA Mitsuru JPN 1967 M50+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FED. 22.47
5 5 LONARDONI MAS Cristina ESP 1975 M40+ CLUB SAPEMA 23.85
6 7 KAWASHIMO Sayaka JPN 1980 M40+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FED. 24.95
NOT CLASSIFIED

8 PASSERI Miriam ITA 1972 M50+ SWIM TEAM ABRUZZO ASD DNS
6 RADTSENKO Maria EST 1982 M40+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION ABS
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CMAS 4th World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

CMAS
50 m AP Women
Results
RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN FED TEAM HEAT LN RNK FINAL Record
Masters M50+
WR : 21.65
1 ISHIHARA Mitsuru 1967 JPN JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FED. 2 1 4.. 22.47 Gold
2 BEREZEVSKAJA Margarita 1968 EST SPORDIKLUBI NORD 1 5 3. 25.87 Silver
NOT CLASSIFIED
8 PASSERI Miriam 1972 ITA SWIM TEAM ABRUZZO ASD DNS
Masters M40+
WR : 18.94
1 GOSZTAK Evelin 1984 HUN HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 2 4 1 19.98 Gold
2 DIACOMIHALIS Justine 1979 AUS OZFIN AUSTRALIAN FINSWIMMING 2 2 2 20.79 Silver
3 HAESSLER Sandra 1977 GER VDST MASTER TEAM 2 3 3 20.86 Bronze
4 LONARDONI MAS Cristina 1975 ESP CLUB SAPEMA 2 5 5 23.85
5 KAWASHIMO Sayaka 1980 JPN JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FED. 2 7 6 24.95
6 GOMEZ HURTADO Catalina 1984 COL SUBACUATIC 1 6 5 27.50
NOT CLASSIFIED
6 RADTSENKO Maria 1982 EST ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION ABS
Masters M30+
WR : 18.23
1 HART Alina 1990 EST ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 1 4 1. 23.11 Gold
2 WOLFF Anna 1993 GER VDST MASTER TEAM 1 3 2. 24.96 Silver
3 KLAR Margarethe 1986 GER VDST MASTER TEAM 1 2 4.. 26.94 Bronze
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CMAS 4th World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

CMAS

400 m BF Men
Results
RANK LN SURNAME & NAME FED BORN 50m 100m 150m 200m 250m 300m 350m FINAL
TEAM CAT
Heat 1 of 2
1 4 SENGPIEL Alexander GER 1969 29.99 1:04.69 1:42.36 2:21.33 3:00.54 3:39.78 4:18.95 4:53.68
VDST MASTER TEAM M50+ 34.70 37.67 38.97 39.21 39.24 39.17 34.73
2 6 SIIMAN Andres EST 1973 32.12 1:08.58 1:47.40 2:27.15 3:07.87 3:47.30 4:27.55 5:07.04
ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION M50+ 36.46 38.82 39.75 40.72 39.43 40.25 39.49
3 2 BANDILLA Dalk - Ascan GER 1962 33.21 1:09.96 1:49.12 2:29.54 3:09.44 3:50.19 4:30.91 5:09.98
VDST MASTER TEAM M60+ 36.75 39.16 40.42 39.90 40.75 40.72 39.07
4 1 SESANA Angelo ITA 1943 49.25 1:46.60 2:48.74 3:50.42 4:53.49 5:55.02 6:55.34 7:51.53
ASD PINNAVERDE M80+ 57.35 1:02.14 1:01.68 1:03.07 1:01.53 1:00.32 56.19
NOT CLASSIFIED
7 BILIC Josip CRO 1955 41.90 1:29.72 2:17.64 3:07.30 3:56.72 4:45.15 5:33.24 DSQ
KPA KOSTRENA M60+ 47.82 47.92 49.66 49.42 48.43 48.09 43.26
3 STIPKOVIC Goran CRO 1974 M50+ RK NEVERA DNS
5 TANAKA Keniji JPN 1986 M30+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FED. DNS
Issued: 11 JUL 2024 at 9:29
Heat 2 of 2
1 4 NEUMANN Alex FRA 1986 27.23 56.35 1:26.18 1:55.77 2:24.88 2:54.41 3:23.15 3:50.51 WR
CLUB SA DU KREMLIN-BICETRE M30+ 29.12 29.83 29.59 29.11 29.53 28.74 27.36
2 2 LINK Sebastian GER 1984 28.07 1:00.49 1:33.83 2:08.12 2:40.69 3:13.05 3:44.27 4:12.36
VDST MASTER TEAM M40+ 32.42 33.34 34.29 32.57 32.36 31.22 28.09
3 6 MURTAS Mattia ITA 1984 29.29 1:01.09 1:33.73 2:06.13 2:37.32 3:09.24 3:41.55 4:12.86
ASD WATER LIFE SC CAGLIARI M40+ 31.80 32.64 32.40 31.19 31.92 32.31 31.31
4 7 SZABO Peter HUN 1974 28.81 1:01.33 1:35.40 2:09.84 2:43.72 3:17.64 3:50.96 4:21.34
HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION M50+ 32.52 34.07 34.44 33.88 33.92 33.32 30.38
5 5 ABD ELHAMED Mohamed EGY 1991 28.68 1:00.97 1:34.38 2:08.54 2:42.46 3:16.94 3:51.37 4:25.40
SMOUHA SPORTING CLUB M30+ 32.29 33.41 34.16 33.92 34.48 34.43 34.03
6 3 TAREK MOHAMED Mohamed EGY 1993 30.05 1:03.14 1:36.96 2:11.87 2:47.75 3:24.24 4:01.18 4:37.60
SHOOTING CLUB M30+ 33.09 33.82 34.91 35.88 36.49 36.94 36.42
7 1 POSSANZINI Renato ITA 1962 30.90 1:05.11 1:41.38 2:17.77 2:53.89 3:29.83 4:06.33 4:42.08
SWIM TEAM ABRUZZO ASD M60+ 34.21 36.27 36.39 36.12 35.94 36.50 35.75
NOT CLASSIFIED
8 AMOROSO Ivan ITA 1974 M50+ SWIM TEAM ABRUZZO ASD DNS
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CMAS 4th World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

CMAS
400 m BF Men
Results
RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN FED TEAM HEAT LN RNK FINAL Record
Masters M80+
WR : 6:47.09
1 SESANA Angelo 1943 ITA ASD PINNAVERDE 1 1 7:51.53 Gold
Masters M60+
WR : 4:20.53
1 POSSANZINI Renato 1962 ITA SWIM TEAM ABRUZZO ASD 2 1 4:42.08 Gold
2 BANDILLA Dalk - Ascan 1962 GER VDST MASTER TEAM 1 2 5:09.98 Silver
NOT CLASSIFIED
7 BILIC Josip 1955 CRO KPA KOSTRENA DSQ
Masters M50+
WR : 4:01.98
1 SZABO Peter 1974 HUN HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 2 7 4:21.34 Gold
2 SENGPIEL Alexander 1969 GER VDST MASTER TEAM 1 4 4:53.68 Silver
3 SIIMAN Andres 1973 EST ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 1 6 5:07.04 Bronze
NOT CLASSIFIED
8 AMOROSO lIvan 1974 ITA SWIM TEAM ABRUZZO ASD DNS
3 STIPKOVIC Goran 1974 CRO RK NEVERA DNS
Masters M40+
WR : 4:01.30
1 LINK Sebastian 1984 GER VDST MASTER TEAM 2 2 4:12.36 Gold
2 MURTAS Mattia 1984 ITA ASD WATER LIFE SC CAGLIARI 2 6 4:12.86 Silver
Masters M30+
WR : 4:01.24
1 NEUMANN Alex 1986 FRA CLUB SA DU KREMLIN-BICETRE 2 4 3:50.51 Gold WR
2 ABD ELHAMED Mohamed 1991 EGY SMOUHA SPORTING CLUB 2 5 4:25.40 Silver
3 TAREK MOHAMED Mohamed 1993 EGY SHOOTING CLUB 2 3 4:37.60 Bronze
NOT CLASSIFIED
5 TANAKA Keniji 1986 JPN JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FED. DNS
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CMAS 4th World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

CMAS
400 m BF Women
Results
RANK LN SURNAME & NAME FED BORN 50m 100m 150m 200m 250m 300m 350m FINAL
TEAM CAT
Heat 1 of 2
1 5 MACKIC Vancina Dunia CRO 1971 40.06 1:26.80 2:16.41 3:06.35 3:56.37 4:46.68 5:36.81 6:19.62
VISEVICA M50+ 46.74 49.61 49.94 50.02 50.31 50.13 42.81
NOT CLASSIFIED
4 MENICANIN Isabell CRO 1973 M50+ RK NEVERA DNS
Issued: 11 JUL 2024 at 9:42
Heat 2 of 2
1 4 GOSZTAK Evelin HUN 1984 29.52 1:02.52 1:36.43 2:11.72 2:47.62 3:23.78 3:59.87 4:35.07 WR
HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION M40+ 33.00 33.91 35.29 35.90 36.16 36.09 35.20
2 5 PIOTROWSKA Marta POL 1988 31.52 1:06.45 1:43.25 2:20.98 2:59.18 3:38.14 4:17.19 4:52.20
GENGARS WROCLAW M30+ 34.93 36.80 37.73 38.20 38.96 39.05 35.01
3 7 PAAPEili EST 1975 32.45 1:09.68 1:49.35 2:28.41 3:07.69 3:46.93 4:25.99 5:03.07
ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION M40+ 37.23 39.67 39.06 39.28 39.24 39.06 37.08
4 1 WOLFF Anna GER 1993 38.11 1:18.32 2:00.81 2:43.26 3:24.61 4:07.56 4:49.86 5:30.40
VDST MASTER TEAM M30+ 40.21 42.49 42.45 41.35 42.95 42.30 40.54
5 8 OTS Jaanika EST 1970 40.02 1:25.60 2:15.64 3:05.65 3:57.05 4:46.50 5:34.06 6:18.74
ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION M50+ 45.58 50.04 50.01 51.40 49.45 47.56 44.68
NOT CLASSIFIED
2 PASSERI Miriam ITA 1972 M50+ SWIM TEAM ABRUZZO ASD DNS
6 RZEPNICKA Agata POL 1982 M40+ GENGARS WROCLAW DNS
3 SZABO Timea HUN 1982 M40+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION ABS
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CMAS 4th World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

CMAS
400 m BF Women
Results
RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN FED TEAM HEAT LN RNK FINAL Record
Masters M50+
WR : 4:34.08
1 OTS Jaanika 1970 EST ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 2 8 5.. 6:18.74 Gold
2 MACKIC Vancina Dunja 1971 CRO  VISEVICA 1 5 1.. 6:19.62 Silver
NOT CLASSIFIED
4 MENICANIN Isabell 1973 CRO RK NEVERA DNS
2 PASSERI Miriam 1972 ITA SWIM TEAM ABRUZZO ASD DNS
Masters M40+
WR : 4:42.22
1 GOSZTAK Evelin 1984 HUN HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 2 4 1.. 4:35.07 Gold WR
2 PAAP Eili 1975 EST ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 2 7 3.. 5:03.07 Silver

NOT CLASSIFIED

6 RZEPNICKA Agata 1982 POL GENGARS WROCLAW DNS
3 SZABO Timea 1982 HUN HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION ABS
Masters M30+
WR : 4:24.22
1 PIOTROWSKA Marta 1988 POL GENGARS WROCLAW 2 5 2.. 4:52.20 Gold
2 WOLFF Anna 1993 GER VDST MASTER TEAM 2 1 4.. 5:30.40 Silver
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CMAS 4th World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

CMAS
200 m SF Men
Results
RANK LN SURNAME & NAME FED BORN TEAM 50m 100m 150m FINAL
CAT
Heat 1 of 3
1 3 SHOKRY SANAD Michael EGY 1979 EGYPTIAN DIVING & LIFESAVING F. 32.67 1:07.93 1:46.69 2:23.57
M40+ 35.26 38.76 36.88
NOT CLASSIFIED
5 PIETZSCH Hans Gerd GER 1943 VDST MASTER TEAM 36.26 1:20.12 2:05.95 DSQ
M80+ 43.86 45.83 44.67
4 KEMPA Bartosz POL 1988 M30+ GENGARS WROCLAW DNS
Issued: 11 JUL 2024 at 9:54
Heat 2 of 3
1 6 AL-DARDASAWI Hamza JOR 1992 THE ROYAL JORDANIAN MARINE SP. 25.22 52.21 1:18.81 1:44.37
M30+ 26.99 26.60 25.56
2 4 SZABO Gyorgy HUN 1970 HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 28.04 58.26 1:29.63 1:59.65
M50+ 30.22 31.37 30.02
3 2 SIIMAN Andres EST 1973 ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 26.41 55.09 1:26.90 2:01.58
M50+ 28.68 31.81 34.68
4 3 STIPKOVIC Goran CRO 1974 RKNEVERA 28.71 1:00.44 1:33.68 2:03.42
M50+ 31.73 33.24 29.74
5 5 MAIRE Frederic AUS 1964 OZFIN AUSTRALIAN FINSWIMMING 29.41 1:01.32 1:33.67 2:04.08
M60+ 31.91 32.35 30.41
6 1 BANDILLA Dalk - Ascan GER 1962 VDST MASTER TEAM 30.40 1:04.34 1:39.03 2:11.98
M60+ 33.94 34.69 32.95
7 7 BESSE Laurent FRA 1958 SEHVO OYONNAX 3462 1:10.40 1:46.50 2:21.03
M60+ 35.78 36.10 34.53
Issued: 11 JUL 2024 at 9:58
Heat 3 of 3
1 4 MIRONOV Vasilii CM1 1983 STEPANOVA 23.14 4759 1:12.66 1:35.56
M40+ 24.45 25.07 22.90
2 5 SOLIMAN Sayed Ali ITA 1985 NPS MILAN 22.88 4795 1:13.17 1:38.59 WR
M30+ 25.07 25.22 2542
3 6 ARMAS Joel USA 1975 UNDERWATER SOCIETY OF AMERICA 23.59 48.53 1:14.44 1:40.76
M40+ 24.94 25.91 26.32
4 7 ABDELMOTALEB Mohamed EGY 1988 CANAL SUEZ SPORTING CLUB 24.84 51.50 1:19.49 1:47.72
M30+ 26.66 27.99 28.23
5 2 KOZLOVSZKY Miklos HUN 1974 HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 25.94 54.04 1:22.70 1:50.26
M50+ 28.10 28.66 27.56
6 1 VENOHR Heiko GER 1963 VDST MASTER TEAM 25.82 53.23 1:22.43 1:50.74
M60+ 27.41 29.20 28.31
7 8 TAREK MOHAMED Mohamed EGY 1993 SHOOTING CLUB 25.37 5446 1:25.88 1:58.95
M30+ 29.09 31.42 33.07
NOT CLASSIFIED
3 ABD EL FDIEL Mohamed EGY 1991 MS30+ SMOUHA SPORTING CLUB DNS
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CMAS 4th World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

CMAS
200 m SF Men
Results
RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN FED TEAM HEAT LN RNK FINAL Record
Masters M80+
WR : 2:48.18
NOT CLASSIFIED
5 PIETZSCH Hans Gerd 1943 GER VDST MASTER TEAM DSQ
Masters M60+
WR : 1:49.33
1 VENOHR Heiko 1963 GER  VDST MASTER TEAM 3 1 6.. 1:50.74 Gold
2 MAIRE Frederic 1964 AUS OZFIN AUSTRALIAN FINSWIMMING 2 5 5.. 2:04.08 Silver
3 BANDILLA Dalk - Ascan 1962 GER  VDST MASTER TEAM 2 1 6.. 2:11.98 Bronze
4 BESSE Laurent 1958 FRA SEHVO OYONNAX 2 7 7.. 2:21.03
Masters M50+
WR : 1:43.52
1 KOZLOVSZKY Miklos 1974 HUN HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 3 2 5.. 1:50.26 Gold
2 SZABO Gyorgy 1970 HUN  HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 2 4 2. 1:59.65 Silver
3 SIIMAN Andres 1973 EST  ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 2 2 3. 2:01.58 Bronze
4 STIPKOVIC Goran 1974 CRO  RKNEVERA 2 3 4. 2:03.42
Masters M40+
WR : 1:35.46
1 MIRONOV Vasilii 1983 CM1  STEPANOVA 3 4 1. 1:35.56 Gold
2 ARMAS Joel 1975 USA  UNDERWATER SOCIETY OF AMERICA 3 6 3. 1:40.76 Silver
3 SHOKRY SANAD Michael 1979 EGY EGYPTIAN DIVING & LIFESAVING F. 1 3 1. 2:23.57 Bronze
Masters M30+
WR : 1:3943
1 SOLIMAN Sayed Ali 1985 ITA NPS MILAN 3 5 2. 1:38.59 Gold WR
2 AL-DARDASAWI Hamza 1992 JOR  THE ROYAL JORDANIAN MARINE SP. 2 6 1. 1:44.37 Silver
3 ABDELMOTALEB Mohamed 1988 EGY  CANAL SUEZ SPORTING CLUB 3 7 4. 1:47.72 Bronze
4 TAREK MOHAMED Mohamed 1993 EGY SHOOTING CLUB 3 8 7.. 1:58.95
NOT CLASSIFIED
3 ABD EL FDIEL Mohamed 1991 EGY SMOUHA SPORTING CLUB DNS
4 KEMPA Bartosz 1988 POL GENGARS WROCLAW DNS
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CMAS 4th World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

CMAS
200 m SF Women
Results
RANK LN SURNAME & NAME FED BORN TEAM 50m 100m 150m FINAL
CAT
Heat 1 of 2
1 6 POVHA Anita EST 1970 ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 34.42 1:10.12 1:46.60 2:20.22
M50+ 35.70 36.48 33.62
2 7 RENA STIPKOVIC Margerita CRO 1973 RKNEVERA 38.08 1:17.82 2:02.16 2:45.47
M50+ 39.79 44.34 43.31
3 3 HALLING Evelin EST 1978 ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 36.27 1:20.31 2:08.37 2:52.99
M40+ 44.04 48.06 44.62
4 1 OTS Jaanika EST 1970 ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 46.58 1:42.24 2:40.95 3:34.42
M50+ 55.66 58.71 53.47
NOT CLASSIFIED
4 GOMEZ HURTADO Catalina COL 1984 M40+ SUBACUATIC DNS
2 MENICANIN Isabell CRO 1973 M50+ RK NEVERA DNS
5 PAAP Eili EST 1975 M40+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION ABS
Issued: 11 JUL 2024 at 10:07
Heat 2 of 2
1 4 FRANCONE Cristina ITA 1975 FRANCONE 23.35 48.59 1:15.04 1:42.61
M40+ 25.24 26.45 27.57
2 6 SAPSAlIryna GER 1984 VDST MASTER TEAM 25.23 53.83 1:24.14 1:54.07
M40+ 28.60 30.31 29.93
3 1 DIACOMIHALIS Justine AUS 1979 OZFIN AUSTRALIAN FINSWIMMING 27.58 58.86 1:28.12 1:56.01
M40+ 31.28 29.26 27.89
4 3 LOPEZ Annett GER 1977 VDST MASTER TEAM 27.78 57.48 1:28.78 2:00.36
M40+ 29.70 31.30 31.58
5 7 HAESSLER Sandra GER 1977 VDST MASTER TEAM 27.70 57.93 1:29.98 2:01.17
M40+ 30.23 32.05 31.19
6 2 OLEC Nonna ESP 1962 CLUB SAPEMA 27.79 57.64 1:29.65 2:02.95 WR
M60+ 29.85 32.01 33.30
7 8 KLAR Margarethe GER 1986 VDST MASTER TEAM 31.22 1:06.50 1:43.11 2:18.64
M30+ 35.28 36.61 35.53
NOT CLASSIFIED
5 SHISHKINA Maria ESP 1978 CLUB SAPEMA 28.96 1:00.36 1:34.04 DSQ
M40+ 31.40 33.68 33.52
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CMAS 4th World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

CMAS
200 m SF Women
Results
RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN FED TEAM HEAT LN RNK FINAL Record
Masters M60+
WR : 2:22.82
1 OLEC Nonna 1962 ESP CLUB SAPEMA 2 2 6.. 2:02.95 Gold WR
Masters M50+
WR : 2:03.49
1 POVHA Anita 1970 EST ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 1 6 1.. 2:20.22 Gold
2 RENA STIPKOVIC Margerita 1973 CRO  RK NEVERA 17 2. 2:45.47 Silver
3 OTS Jaanika 1970 EST ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 1 1 4., 3:34.42 Bronze
NOT CLASSIFIED
2 MENICANIN Isabell 1973 CRO  RK NEVERA DNS
Masters M40+
WR : 1:38.54
1 FRANCONE Cristina 1975 ITA  FRANCONE 2 4 1 1:42.61 Gold
2 SAPSAI Iryna 1984 GER VDST MASTER TEAM 2 6 2 1:54.07 Silver
3 DIACOMIHALIS Justine 1979 AUS OZFIN AUSTRALIAN FINSWIMMING 2 1 3 1:56.01 Bronze
4 LOPEZ Annett 1977 GER VDST MASTER TEAM 2 3 4 2:00.36
5 HAESSLER Sandra 1977 GER VDST MASTER TEAM 2 7 5 2:01.17
6 HALLING Evelin 1978 EST ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 1 3 3 2:52.99
NOT CLASSIFIED
5 SHISHKINA Maria 1978 ESP CLUB SAPEMA DSQ
4 GOMEZ HURTADO Catalina 1984 COL  SUBACUATIC DNS
5 PAAP Eili 1975 EST ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION ABS
Masters M30+
WR : 1:43.71
1 KLAR Margarethe 1986 GER VDST MASTER TEAM 2 8 7.. 2:18.64 Gold
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CMAS 4th World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

cMAS 100 m SF Men
Results
RANK LN SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM 50m FINAL
Heat 1 of 4
1 4 MAIRE Frederic AUS 1964 M60+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN FINSWIMMING 27.68 27.52 55.20
2 5 PIETZSCH Hans Gerd GER 1943 M80+ VDST MASTER TEAM 33.80 38.44 1:12.24 WR
NOT CLASSIFIED
3 BILIC Josip CRO 1955 M60+ KPA KOSTRENA 36.52 41.18 DSQ wWR
Issued: 11 JUL 2024 at 16:05
Heat 2 of 4
1 3 AL-DARDASAWI Hamza JOR 1992 M30+ THE ROYAL JORDANIAN MARINE SP. 20.95 24.03 44.98
2 5 SADOREYV Oleg EST 1973 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 24.22 26.24 50.46
3 4 VENOHR Heiko GER 1963 M60+ VDST MASTER TEAM 24.77 25.87 50.64
4 7 MELNIK Eduard GBR 1963 M60+ NORTHERN LIGHTS FINSWIMMING CL. 29.09 30.88 59.97
5 2 BESSE Laurent FRA 1958 M60+ SEHVO OYONNAX 31.43 31.34 1:02.77
6 8 GIANNINI Alberto SUl 1959 M60+ FED. SUISSE SP. SUBAQUATIQUES 30.90 33.34 1:04.24
NOT CLASSIFIED
1 KEMPA Bartosz POL 1988 M30+ GENGARS WROCLAW DNS
6 STIPKOVIC Goran CRO 1974 M50+ RK NEVERA DNS
Issued: 11 JUL 2024 at 16:08
Heat 3 of 4
1 3 ARMAS Joel USA 1975 M40+ UNDERWATER SOCIETY OF AMERICA 21.75 23.02 44.77
2 4 CATEL Aurelien FRA 1989 M30+ SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES 21.77 23.16 44.93
3 6 KOZLOVSZKY Miklos HUN 1974 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 23.04 24.24 47.28
4 7 ISHIMOTO Kiyotsugu JPN 1975 M40+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FED. 22.86 24.80 47.66
5 8 MCLAWSON Sukura USA 1984 M40+ UNDERWATER SOCIETY OF AMERICA 24.62 27.70 52.32
6 1 SZABO Gyorgy HUN 1970 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 25.45 28.40 53.85
7 2 MANCISIDOR Gregorio ESP 1971 M50+ IGARONDO URPEKOAK 22.62 36.93 59.55
NOT CLASSIFIED
5 MONGE AROCENA Patxi Libe ESP 1967 M50+ IGARONDO URPEKOAK DNS
Issued: 11 JUL 2024 at 16:11
Heat 4 of 4
1 5 MIRONOV Vasilii CM1 1983 M40+ STEPANOVA 19.17 21.17 40.34 WR
2 4 ALMANSOOR Mansoor KUW 1984 M40+ KUWAIT DIVING & LIFESAVING FED. 20.25 21.69 41.94
Belgrade (SRB), 10 July - 11 July 2024 Event 18
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RANK LN SURNAME & NAME

3 1 MERKURI Maksim

4 6 RAMIREZ SANCHEZ Rafael
5 8 RODRIGUEZ Diego

6 3 ABD EL FDIEL Mohamed

7 7 ABDELMOTALEB Mohamed

NOT CLASSIFIED
2 SOLIMAN Sayed Ali

Issued: 11 JUL 2024 at 16:13

Belgrade (SRB), 10 July - 11 July 2024

FED BORN

EST

CoL

USA

EGY

EGY

ITA

1971

1982

1974

1991

1988

1985

CAT

M50+

M40+

M50+

M30+

M30+

M30+

TEAM

ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION

CLUB CALYPSO

UNDERWATER SOCIETY OF AMERICA

SMOUHA SPORTING CLUB

CANAL SUEZ SPORTING CLUB

NPS MILAN

20.23

20.48

19.99

20.21

20.64

21.72

22.11

23.13

23.00

23.72

FINAL

41.95 WR

42.59

43.12

43.21

44.36

DNS
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CMAS 4th World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

CMAS
100 m SF Men
Results
RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN FED TEAM HEAT LN RNK FINAL Record
Masters M80+
WR : 1:16.78
1 PIETZSCH Hans Gerd 1943 GER VDST MASTER TEAM 1 5 2. 1:12.24 Gold WR
Masters M60+
WR : 46.16
1 VENOHR Heiko 1963 GER VDST MASTER TEAM 2 4 3.. 50.64 Gold
2 MAIRE Frederic 1964 AUS OZFIN AUSTRALIAN FINSWIMMING 1 4 1. 55.20 Silver
3 MELNIK Eduard 1963 GBR NORTHERN LIGHTS FINSWIMMING CL. 2 7 4., 59.97 Bronze
4 BESSE Laurent 1958 FRA SEHVO OYONNAX 2 2 5. 1:02.77
5 GIANNINI Alberto 1959 SUI FED. SUISSE SP. SUBAQUATIQUES 2 8 6.. 1:04.24
NOT CLASSIFIED
3 BILIC Josip 1955 CRO KPA KOSTRENA DSQ
Masters M50+
WR : 42.26
1 MERKURI Maksim 1971 EST ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 4 1 3 41,95 Gold WR
2 RODRIGUEZ Diego 1974 USA UNDERWATER SOCIETY OF AMERICA 4 8 5 43.12 Silver
3 KOZLOVSZKY Miklos 1974 HUN HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 3 6 3 47.28 Bronze
4 SADOREV Oleg 1973 EST ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 2 5 2 50.46
5 SZABO Gyorgy 1970 HUN HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 3 1 6 53.85
6 MANCISIDOR Gregorio 1971 ESP IGARONDO URPEKOAK 3 2 7 59.55
NOT CLASSIFIED
5 MONGE AROCENA Patxi Libe 1967 ESP IGARONDO URPEKOAK DNS
6 STIPKOVIC Goran 1974 CRO RKNEVERA DNS
Masters M40+
WR : 41.17
1 MIRONOV Vasilii 1983 CM1 STEPANOVA 4 5 1.. 40.34 Gold WR
2 ALMANSOOR Mansoor 1984 KUW KUWAIT DIVING & LIFESAVING FED. 4 4 2.. 41.94 Silver
3 RAMIREZ SANCHEZ Rafael 1982 COL  CLUB CALYPSO 4 6 4. 4259 Bronze
4 ARMAS Joel 1975 USA UNDERWATER SOCIETY OF AMERICA 3 3 1.. 44.77
5 ISHIMOTO Kiyotsugu 1975 JPN JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FED. 3 7 4.. 47.66
6 MCLAWSON Sukura 1984 USA UNDERWATER SOCIETY OF AMERICA 3 8 5.. 52.32
Masters M30+
WR : 41.06
1 ABD EL FDIEL Mohamed 1991 EGY SMOUHA SPORTING CLUB 4 3 6.. 43.21 Gold
2 ABDELMOTALEB Mohamed 1988 EGY  CANAL SUEZ SPORTING CLUB 4 7 7. 44.36 Silver
3 CATEL Aurelien 1989 FRA SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES 3 4 2. 4493 Bronze
4 AL-DARDASAWI Hamza 1992 JOR THE ROYAL JORDANIAN MARINE SP. 2 3 1. 44.98
NOT CLASSIFIED
1 KEMPA Bartosz 1988 POL GENGARS WROCLAW DNS
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RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN FED  TEAM HEAT LN RNK FINAL Record

2 SOLIMAN Sayed Ali 1985 ITA NPS MILAN DNS
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CMAS 4th World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

cMAS 100 m SF Women
Results
AS TO THU 11 JUL 2024
RANK LN SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM 50m FINAL
Heat 1 of 3
1 4 POVHA Anita EST 1970 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 31.25 30.50 1:01.75
2 5 HALLING Evelin EST 1978 M40+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 34.78 41.08 1:15.86
3 6 MENICANIN Isabell CRO 1973 M50+ RK NEVERA 36.59 40.06 1:16.65
4 7 ARROYAVE GARCIA Nelsa COL 1955 M60+ TIBURONES DEL VALLE 38.34 38.55 1:16.89
4 3 MACKIC Vancina Dunja CRO 1971 M50+ VISEVICA 37.60 39.29 1:16.89
NOT CLASSIFIED
2 RENA STIPKOVIC Margerita CRO 1973 M50+ RK NEVERA DNS
Issued: 11 JUL 2024 at 16:16
Heat 2 of 3
1 5 DIACOMIHALIS Justine AUS 1979 M40+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN FINSWIMMING 25.27 26.53 51.80
2 3 ISHIHARA Mitsuru JPN 1967 M50+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FED. 26.76 30.43 57.19
3 7 WOLFF Anna GER 1993 MB30+ VDST MASTER TEAM 27.80 30.69 58.49
4 2 BEREZEVSKAJA Margarita EST 1968 M50+ SPORDIKLUBI NORD 28.60 30.68 59.28
5 8 KLAR Margarethe GER 1986 MB30+ VDST MASTER TEAM 29.21 32.41 1:01.62
6 1 GOMEZ HURTADO Catalina COL 1984 M40+ SUBACUATIC 30.32 32.06 1:02.38
NOT CLASSIFIED
4 HART Alina EST 1990 M30+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 25.75 28.65 DSQ
6 KAWASHIMO Sayaka JPN 1980 M40+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FED. DNS
Issued: 11 JUL 2024 at 16:19
Heat 3 of 3
1 4 FRANCONE Cristina ITA 1975 M40+ FRANCONE 22.16 23.42 45.58
2 3 GOSZTAK Evelin HUN 1984 M40+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 23.23 25.80 49.03
3 6 SAPSAIIryna GER 1984 M40+ VDST MASTER TEAM 24.57 26.41 50.98
4 8 OLEC Nonna ESP 1962 M60+ CLUB SAPEMA 25.30 28.37 53.67 WR
5 7 LOPEZ Annett GER 1977 M40+ VDST MASTER TEAM 26.00 28.33 54.33
6 2 SHISHKINA Maria ESP 1978 M40+ CLUB SAPEMA 28.43 29.14 57.57
NOT CLASSIFIED
1 LONARDONI MAS Cristina ESP 1975 M40+ CLUB SAPEMA 27.81 31.38 DSQ
5 RADTSENKO Maria EST 1982 M40+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION DNS
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CMAS 4th World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

CMAS
100 m SF Women
Results REVISED
AS TO THU 11 JUL 2024
RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN FED TEAM HEAT LN RNK FINAL Record
Masters M60+
WR : 55.28
1 OLEC Nonna 1962 ESP CLUB SAPEMA 3 8 4.. 53.67 Gold WR
2 ARROYAVE GARCIA Nelsa 1955 COL TIBURONES DEL VALLE 1 7 4. 1:16.89 Silver
Masters M50+
WR : 55.22
1 ISHIHARA Mitsuru 1967 JPN JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FED. 2 3 2.. 57.19 Gold
2 BEREZEVSKAJA Margarita 1968 EST SPORDIKLUBI NORD 2 2 4.. 59.28 Silver
3 POVHA Anita 1970 EST ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 1 4 1. 1:01.75 Bronze
4 MENICANIN Isabell 1973 CRO RK NEVERA 1 6 3.. 1:16.65
5 MACKIC Vancina Dunja 1971 CRO  VISEVICA 1 3 4. 1:16.89
NOT CLASSIFIED
2 RENA STIPKOVIC Margerita 1973 CRO  RKNEVERA DNS
Masters M40+
WR : 43.94
1 FRANCONE Cristina 1975 ITA FRANCONE 3 4 1. 45.58 Gold
2 GOSZTAK Evelin 1984 HUN HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 3 3 2. 49.03 Silver
3 SAPSAI Iryna 1984 GER VDST MASTER TEAM 3 6 3.. 50.98 Bronze
4 DIACOMIHALIS Justine 1979 AUS OZFIN AUSTRALIAN FINSWIMMING 2 5 1.. 51.80
5 LOPEZ Annett 1977 GER VDST MASTER TEAM 3 7 5. 54.33
6 SHISHKINA Maria 1978 ESP CLUB SAPEMA 3 2 6.. 57.57
7 GOMEZ HURTADO Catalina 1984 COL SUBACUATIC 2 1 6.. 1:02.38
8 HALLING Evelin 1978 EST ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 1 5 2. 1:15.86
NOT CLASSIFIED
1 LONARDONI MAS Cristina 1975 ESP CLUB SAPEMA DSQ
6 KAWASHIMO Sayaka 1980 JPN JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FED. DNS
5 RADTSENKO Maria 1982 EST ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION DNS
Masters M30+
WR : 45.56
1 WOLFF Anna 1993 GER VDST MASTER TEAM 2 7 3.. 58.49 Gold
2 KLAR Margarelhe 1986 GER VDST MASTER TEAM 2 8 5. 1:01.62 Silver
NOT CLASSIFIED
4 HART Alina 1990 EST ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION DSQ
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Belgrade (SRB), 10 July - 11 July 2024 Event 19

Data processing and Timing by Microplus - www.microplustiming.com

Printed on THU 11 JUL 2024 at 17:35

(MicroDlus

DATA PROCESSING J& TIMING

www.microplustiming.com

Page 1



CMAS 4th World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

CMAS
200 m BF Men
Results
RANK LN SURNAME & NAME FED BORN TEAM 50m 100m 150m FINAL
CAT
Heat 1 of 4
1 5 BENEVELLI Fabio SUl 1974 BENEVELLI 38.04 1:20.78 2:08.67 2:49.22
M50+ 42.74 47.89 40.55
2 4 BILIC Josip CRO 1955 KPA KOSTRENA 38.84 1:22.65 2:08.56 2:50.18
M60+ 43.81 45.91 41.62
3 3 SESANA Angelo ITA 1943 ASD PINNAVERDE 4726 1:43.59 2:43.47 3:39.85
M80+ 56.33 59.88 56.38
Issued: 11 JUL 2024 at 16:27
Heat 2 of 4
1 4 ALAJMI Mohammad KUW 1983 KUWAIT DIVING & LIFESAVING FED. 29.84 1:00.67 1:32.49 2:04.48
M40+ 30.83 31.82 31.99
2 5 GARCIA Cayetano USA 1962 UNDERWATER SOCIETY OF AMERICA 30.76 1:04.49 1:38.45 2:10.10
M60+ 33.73 33.96 31.65
3 3 SENGPIEL Alexander GER 1969 VDST MASTER TEAM 30.06 1:03.30 1:39.47 2:13.67
M50+ 33.24 36.17 34.20
4 7 SIIMAN Andres EST 1973 ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 32.00 1:06.15 1:40.78 2:15.27
M50+ 34.15 34.63 34.49
5 6 BANDILLA Dalk - Ascan GER 1962 VDST MASTER TEAM 31.78 1:06.57 1:41.54 2:18.53
M60+ 34.79 34.97 36.99
6 2 MELNIK Eduard GBR 1963 NORTHERN LIGHTS FINSWIMMING CL. 35.87 1:17.06 2:00.22 2:39.70
M60+ 41.19 43.16 39.48
Issued: 11 JUL 2024 at 16:31
Heat 3 of 4
1 2 CATEL Aurelien FRA 1989 SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES 26.59 5495 1:24.53 1:54.00
M30+ 28.36 29.58 29.47
2 5 MURTAS Mattia ITA 1984 ASD WATER LIFE SC CAGLIARI 26.97 56.41 1:26.57 1:56.45
M40+ 29.44 30.16 29.88
3 6 NIAU Patrick FRA 1959 CLUB SA DU KREMLIN-BICETRE 27.60 5766 1:27.72 1:58.05 WR
M60+ 30.06 30.06 30.33
4 4 SZABO Peter HUN 1974 HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 25.77 5496 1:26.75 1:58.86
M50+ 29.19 31.79 32.11
5 3 POSSANZINI Renato ITA 1962 SWIM TEAM ABRUZZO ASD 27.57 58.62 1:32.77 2:06.68
M60+ 31.05 34.15 33.91
6 8 STIPKOVIC Goran CRO 1974 RKNEVERA 29.71  1:03.61 1:39.09 2:13.98
M50+ 33.90 35.48 34.89
NOT CLASSIFIED
7 AMOROSO Ivan ITA 1974 M50+ SWIM TEAM ABRUZZO ASD DNS
1 TANAKA Kenji JPN 1986 MB30+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FED. DNS
Issued: 11 JUL 2024 at 16:34
Heat 4 of 4
1 4 NEUMANN Alex FRA 1986 CLUB SA DU KREMLIN-BICETRE 23.63 49.07 1:16.03 1:43.09 WR
M30+ 25.44 26.96 27.06
2 6 PALMIERI Amato ITA 1991 ASD SPARTA AVELLINO 24.41 51.32 1:21.42 1:52.71
M30+ 26.91 30.10 31.29
3 5 RAMIREZ SANCHEZ Rafael COL 1982 CLUB CALYPSO 26.46 56.06 1:25.35 1:54.22
M40+ 29.60 29.29 28.87
4 3 DI GIUSTO Nicola ITA 1973 DDS CAMAIORE APD 26.89 56.51 1:26.22 1:54.43 WR
M50+ 29.62 29.71 28.21
5 7 ABD ELHAMED Mohamed EGY 1991 SMOUHA SPORTING CLUB 26.90 55.64 1:25.07 1:54.96
M30+ 28.74 29.43 29.89
6 8 LINK Sebastian GER 1984 VDST MASTER TEAM 27.15 58.03 1:28.85 1:57.84
M40+ 30.88 30.82 28.99
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RANK LN SURNAME & NAME

7 1 CARMIGNANI Enrico

NOT CLASSIFIED

2 TAREK MOHAMED Mohamed

Issued: 11 JUL 2024 at 16:38

Belgrade (SRB), 10 July - 11 July 2024

FED BORN TEAM
CAT

ITA 1973 DDS CAMAIORE APD
M50+

EGY 1993 M30+ SHOOTING CLUB

27.38

59.31
31.93

1:31.78
32.47

FINAL

2:04.91
33.13

DNS
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CMAS 4th World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

CMAS
200 m BF Men
Results
RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN FED TEAM HEAT LN RNK FINAL Record
Masters M80+
WR : 3:00.64
1 SESANA Angelo 1943 ITA ASD PINNAVERDE 1 3 3. 3:39.85 Gold
Masters M60+
WR : 2:02.64
1 NIAU Patrick 1959 FRA CLUB SA DU KREMLIN-BICETRE 3 6 3. 1:58.05 Gold WR
2 POSSANZINI Renato 1962 ITA SWIM TEAM ABRUZZO ASD 3 3 5. 2:06.68 Silver
3 GARCIA Cayetano 1962 USA UNDERWATER SOCIETY OF AMERICA 2 5 2. 2:10.10 Bronze
4 BANDILLA Dalk - Ascan 1962 GER  VDST MASTER TEAM 2 6 5. 2:18.53
5 MELNIK Eduard 1963 GBR NORTHERN LIGHTS FINSWIMMING CL. 2 2 6.. 2:39.70
6 BILIC Josip 1955 CRO  KPA KOSTRENA 1 4 2. 2:50.18
Masters M50+
WR : 1:56.20
1 DI GIUSTO Nicola 1973 ITA DDS CAMAIORE APD 4 3 4. 1:54.43 Gold WR
2 SZABO Peter 1974 HUN HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 3 4 4. 1:58.86 Silver
3 CARMIGNANI Enrico 1973 ITA DDS CAMAIORE APD 4 1 7. 2:04.91 Bronze
4 SENGPIEL Alexander 1969 GER VDST MASTER TEAM 2 3 3. 2:13.67
5 STIPKOVIC Goran 1974 CRO  RKNEVERA 3 8 6. 2:13.98
6 SIIMAN Andres 1973 EST ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 2 7 4. 2:15.27
7 BENEVELLI Fabio 1974 SUI BENEVELLI 1 5 1. 2:49.22
NOT CLASSIFIED
7 AMOROSO Ivan 1974 ITA SWIM TEAM ABRUZZO ASD DNS
Masters M40+
WR : 1:47.60
1 RAMIREZ SANCHEZ Rafael 1982 COL CLUB CALYPSO 4 5 3.. 1:54.22 Gold
2 MURTAS Mattia 1984 ITA ASD WATER LIFE SC CAGLIARI 3 5 2. 1:56.45 Silver
3 LINK Sebastian 1984 GER  VDST MASTER TEAM 4 8 6. 1:57.84 Bronze
4 ALAJMI Mohammad 1983 KUW KUWAIT DIVING & LIFESAVING FED. 2 4 1. 2:04.48
Masters M30+
WR : 1:48.08
1 NEUMANN Alex 1986 FRA  CLUB SA DU KREMLIN-BICETRE 4 4 A 1:43.09 Gold WR
2 PALMIERI Amato 1991 ITA ASD SPARTA AVELLINO 4 6 2 1:52.71 Silver
3 CATEL Aurelien 1989 FRA  SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES 3 2 A 1:54.00 Bronze
4 ABD ELHAMED Mohamed 1991 EGY SMOUHA SPORTING CLUB 4 7 5 1:54.96
NOT CLASSIFIED
1 TANAKA Keniji 1986 JPN JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FED. DNS
2 TAREK MOHAMED Mohamed 1993 EGY SHOOTING CLUB DNS
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CMAS 4th World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

CMAS
200 m BF Women
Results
RANK LN SURNAME & NAME FED BORN TEAM 50m 100m 150m FINAL
CAT
Heat 1 of 2
1 6 GUCIC Milena SRB 1975 OSTOJIC 33.79 1:11.42 1:51.06 2:31.85
M40+ 37.63 39.64 40.79
2 5 ARROYAVE GARCIA Nelsa COL 1955 TIBURONES DEL VALLE 37.93 1:20.54 2:06.92 2:50.89
M60+ 42.61 46.38 43.97
3 3 MACKIC Vancina Dunja CRO 1971 VISEVICA 41.33 1:25.98 2:13.02 2:55.00
M50+ 44.65 47.04 41.98
4 4 OTS Jaanika EST 1970 ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 39.14 1:2425 2:12.64 2:59.53
M50+ 45.11 48.39 46.89
Issued: 11 JUL 2024 at 16:42
Heat 2 of 2
1 4 FRANCONE Cristina ITA 1975 FRANCONE 29.37 59.92 1:31.11 2:01.82
M40+ 30.55 31.19 30.71
2 3 RZEPNICKA Agata POL 1982 GENGARS WROCLAW 31.55 1:04.89 1:39.77 2:12.52
M40+ 33.34 34.88 32.75
3 5 PIOTROWSKA Marta POL 1988 GENGARS WROCLAW 30.76 1:04.44 1:40.01 2:12.77
M30+ 33.68 35.57 32.76
4 6 PAAPEili EST 1975 ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 31.68 1:07.60 1:44.68 2:19.58
M40+ 35.92 37.08 34.90
5 2 HAESSLER Sandra GER 1977 VDST MASTER TEAM 33.11  1:09.48 1:47.22 2:24.37
M40+ 36.37 37.74 37.15
6 1 POVHA Anita EST 1970 ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 3749 1:47.70 2:01.19 2:43.13
M50+ 40.21 43.49 41.94
7 7 HALLING Evelin EST 1978 ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 36.69 1:18.18 2:05.24 2:52.06
M40+ 41.49 47.06 46.82
NOT CLASSIFIED
8 MENICANIN Isabell CRO 1973 M50+ RK NEVERA DNS
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CMAS 4th World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

CMAS
200 m BF Women
Results
RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN FED TEAM HEAT LN RNK FINAL Record
Masters M60+
WR : 2:30.83
1 ARROYAVE GARCIA Nelsa 1955 COL  TIBURONES DEL VALLE 1 5 2. 2:50.89 Gold
Masters M50+
WR : 2:07.72
1 POVHA Anita 1970 EST ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 2 1 6.. 2:43.13 Gold
2 MACKIC Vancina Dunja 1971 CRO  VISEVICA 1 3 3. 2:55.00 Silver
3 OTS Jaanika 1970 EST ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 1 4 4. 2:59.53 Bronze
NOT CLASSIFIED
8 MENICANIN Isabell 1973 CRO RK NEVERA DNS
Masters M40+
WR : 1:55.80
1 FRANCONE Cristina 1975 ITA FRANCONE 2 4 1. 2:01.82 Gold
2 RZEPNICKA Agata 1982 POL  GENGARS WROCLAW 2 3 2. 2:12.52 Silver
3 PAAP Eili 1975 EST ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 2 6 4. 2:19.58 Bronze
4 HAESSLER Sandra 1977 GER  VDST MASTER TEAM 2 2 5. 2:24.37
5 GUCIC Milena 1975 SRB  OSTOJIC 1 6 1. 2:31.85
6 HALLING Evelin 1978 EST  ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 2 7 7. 2:52.06
Masters M30+
WR : 1:59.71
1 PIOTROWSKA Marta 1988 POL  GENGARS WROCLAW 2 5 3. 2:12.77 Gold
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CMAS 4th World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

CMAS .
4x100 m SB Mixed
Results
POS LN RELAY FED 50m 100m 150m 200m 250m 300m 350m FINAL Record
SURNAME & NAME BORN FED
Single Heat

1 6 ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FED. EST 2572  53.78 1:23.37 15723 2:1552 2:37.53 3:02.91  3:31.90
SADOREYV Oleg 51 EST 25.72 53.78
PAAP Eili 49 EST 29.59 1:03.45
MERKURI Maksim 53 EST 18.29 40.30
HART Alina 34 EST 25.38 54.37

2 7 VDST MASTER TEAM GER 2516  52.09 1:19.88 1:50.81 2:15.08 2:41.32 3:06.34  3:33.84
LINK Sebastian 40 GER 25.16 52.09
SAPSAI Iryna 40 GER 27.79 58.72
VENOHR Heiko 61 GER 24.27 50.51
LOPEZ Annett 47 GER 25.02 52.52

3 4 JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS  JPN 26.09 53.92 1:21.66 1:51.97 2:1412 2:39.24 3:06.10  3:36.15
TANAKA Keniji 38 JPN 26.09 53.92
KAWASHIMO Sayaka 44 JPN 27.74 58.05
ISHIMOTO Kiyotsugu 49  JPN 22.15 47.27
ISHIHARA Mitsuru 57 JPN 26.86 56.91

4 5 HUNGARIAN DIVERS FED. HUN 2495  51.80 1:23.30 2:01.38 2:23.60 2:48.06 3:12.00  3:39.18
SZABO Peter 50 HUN 24.95 51.80
VINCZE Beata 53 HUN 31.50 1:09.58
KOZLOVSZKY Miklos 50 HUN 2222 46.68
GOSZTAK Evelin 40 HUN 23.94 51.12

5 1 VDST MASTER TEAM GER 28.50  59.23 1:30.02 2:04.42 2:37.92 3:19.34 3:47.91  4:19.00
BANDILLA Dalk - Ascan 62 GER 28.50 59.23
HAESSLER Sandra 47 GER 30.79 1:05.19
PIETZSCH Hans Gerd 81 GER 33.50 1:14.92
WOLFF Anna 31 GER 28.57 59.66

6 2 RKNEVERA CRO 36.51 1:17.97 1:55.00 2:39.59 3:05.84 3:33.34 4:06.13  4:45.17
BILIC Josip 69 CRO 36.51 1:17.97
MENICANIN Isabell 51 CRO 37.03 1:.21.62
STIPKOVIC Goran 50 CRO 26.25 53.75
RENA STIPKOVIC Margerita 51 CRO 32.79 1:11.83
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CMAS 4th World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

CMAS .
4x100 m SB Mixed
Results
POS RELAY FED TEAM FINAL Record
Masters R180
WR : 3:25.54
1 ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FED. EST ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 3:31.90 Gold
SADOREYV Oleg 51 EST
PAAP Eili 49 EST
MERKURI Maksim 53 EST
HART Alina 34 EST
2 VDST MASTER TEAM GER VDST MASTER TEAM 3:33.84 Silver
LINK Sebastian 40 GER
SAPSAI Iryna 40 GER
VENOHR Heiko 61 GER
LOPEZ Annett 47 GER
3 JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS JPN JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FED. 3:36.15 Bronze
TANAKA Keniji 38 JPN
KAWASHIMO Sayaka 44 JPN
ISHIMOTO Kiyotsugu 49 JPN
ISHIHARA Mitsuru 57 JPN
4 HUNGARIAN DIVERS FED. HUN HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 3:39.18
SZABO Peter 50 HUN
VINCZE Beata 53 HUN
KOZLOVSZKY Miklos 50 HUN
GOSZTAK Evelin 40 HUN
Masters R220
WR : 3:51.10
1 VDST MASTER TEAM GER VDST MASTER TEAM 4:19.00 Gold
BANDILLA Dalk - Ascan 62 GER
HAESSLER Sandra 47 GER
PIETZSCH Hans Gerd 81 GER
WOLFF Anna 31 GER
2 RK NEVERA CRO RK NEVERA 4:45.17 Silver
BILIC Josip 69 CRO
MENICANIN lIsabell 51 CRO
STIPKOVIC Goran 50 CRO
RENA STIPKOVIC Margerita 51 CRO
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CMAS 4th World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

CMAS
Records Broken by event
EVENT SURNAME & NAME FED CAT BORN TEAM TIME
50 m SF OLEC Nonna ESP M60+ 1962 CLUB SAPEMA 23.83 WR
100 m SF OLEC Nonna ESP M60+ 1962 CLUB SAPEMA 53.67 WR
200 m SF OLEC Nonna ESP M60+ 1962 CLUB SAPEMA 2:02.95 WR
400 m SF FRANCONE Cristina ITA M40+ 1975 FRANCONE 3:45.44 WR
800 m SF GARCIA FERNANDEZ Marta ESP M40+ 1979 CN HOSPITALET 8:32.177 WR
400 m BF GOSZTAK Evelin HUN M40+ 1984 HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 4:35.07 WR
50 m SF PIETZSCH Hans Gerd GER M80+ 1943 VDST MASTER TEAM 31.67 WR
RODRIGUEZ Diego USA M50+ 1974 UNDERWATER SOCIETY OF AMERICA 18.52 WR
100 m SF PIETZSCH Hans Gerd GER M80+ 1943 VDST MASTER TEAM 1:1224 WR
MIRONOV Vasilii CM1 M40+ 1983 STEPANOVA 40.34 WR
MERKURI Maksim EST M50+ 1971 ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 4195 WR
200 m SF SOLIMAN Sayed Ali ITA M30+ 1985 NPS MILAN 1:38.59 WR
400 m SF SOLIMAN Sayed Ali ITA M30+ 1985 NPS MILAN 3:34.32 WR
800 m SF SOLIMAN Sayed Ali ITA M30+ 1985 NPS MILAN 7:37.05 WR
VENOHR Heiko GER M60+ 1963 VDST MASTER TEAM 8:14.74 WR
50 m AP PIETZSCH Hans Gerd GER M80+ 1943 VDST MASTER TEAM 38.82 WR
ALMANSOOR Mansoor KUW M40+ 1984 KUWAIT DIVING & LIFESAVING FED. 16.06 WR
50 m BF NIAU Patrick FRA M60+ 1959 CLUB SA DU KREMLIN-BICETRE 23.64 WR
DI GIUSTO Nicola ITA M50+ 1973 DDS CAMAIORE APD 22.37 WR
100 m BF SZABO Peter HUN M50+ 1974 HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 50.70 WR
NIAU Patrick FRA M60+ 1959 CLUB SA DU KREMLIN-BICETRE 51.81 WR
NEUMANN Alex FRA M30+ 1986 CLUB SA DU KREMLIN-BICETRE 46.51 WR
DI GIUSTO Nicola ITA M50+ 1973 DDS CAMAIORE APD 50.12 WR
200 m BF NIAU Patrick FRA M60+ 1959 CLUB SA DU KREMLIN-BICETRE 1:58.05 WR
NEUMANN Alex FRA M30+ 1986 CLUB SA DU KREMLIN-BICETRE 1:43.09 WR
DI GIUSTO Nicola ITA M50+ 1973 DDS CAMAIORE APD 1:54.43 WR
400 m BF NEUMANN Alex FRA M30+ 1986 CLUB SA DU KREMLIN-BICETRE 3:50.51 WR
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	Day1 morning
	50 m SF Men
	50 m SF Women
	100 m BF Men
	100 m BF Women
	400 m SF Men
	400 m SF Women

	Day1 afternoon
	800 m SF Men
	800 m SF Women
	50 m BF Men
	50 m BF Women
	4x50 m SF Mixed

	Day2 morning
	50 m AP Men
	50 m AP Women
	400 m BF Men
	400 m BF Women
	200 m SF Men
	200 m SF Women

	Day2 afternoon
	100 m SF Men
	100 m SF Women
	200 m BF Men
	200 m BF Women
	4x100 m SB Mixed

	RecordE



